/|

; =instruction Manual

W e e

Faih

Official Taobao
ZAVINA A

O Ferc -t Oy E
https://3rhk.world.taobao.com https://3racing.shop http://www.3racing.com.hk




Specification / BR{#l I8

BEFORE YOU START

Before building and operating your KIT-ADVANCE 21M , you must read through all of the assembly instructions of this instruction manual and fully understand
them to get the maximum enjoyment and prevent unnecessary damage.Read carefully and fully understand the instructions before begin assembling.
Make sure you review this entire manual. We cannot accept your KIT-ADVANCE 21M for return or exchange after it has been partially or fully assembled.

HHIITTHHEIIT

KIT-ADVANCE 21M DAY TERIET B R1ICIE AT IREIEREBUREIRAE % BTG RO TERELTH Y MELGWEIA—IEEIFELOIC. TV IV EHEL
FHTEV, ETDIRTREFH L BHIAHEO>TTEELTHS. TV AV DIEI TEBIRDH TV BULERAZEDLBARETE CH B EABELN D T T MED—IR,
HWNEETHEILTITEYELES BEDREPORMEEE T TEXFLADT. STEEEVEL,

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

We have made every effort to make these instructions as easy to understand as possible. However, if you have any difficulties, problems, or questions,
please do not hesitate to contact the 3RACING support team at service@3racing.com.hk . Also, please visit our web site at http://www.3racing.com.hk to
find the latest updates, set up information, option parts,and many other goodies. We pride ourselves on taking excellent care of our customers.

BEBRNDY R—k

SR ICR T ZBRMER BURDBIE DDV Z L THVE T ORI DBREICTER DD 25 EIEHE[ERICIRACING Y R— FF— LD X —)U jp@3racing.com.hk (BAZERT
IS)ICTHEE T TWER, Tfe Do 7 H A1 bhttp://www.3racing.com.hk TIEBFIBEE . Y b7V TOERD A 73 F V=Y RUZDMOERDEREETE
Wl E T, I BB RICTIF B KKTHRW B L3 TEBRUMIGWN T LE T,

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read the insfruction manual before building and operating this model and follow all safety precautions. For reference reasons, please keep the
instruction manual at hand. For provide the maximum performance, we have a full line upgrade parts for our KI-ADVANCE 21M . Using any third
party parts on this model will void guaranty immediately. The buyer expressly agree to indemnify and hold harmless 3RACING for all claims resulfing
directly or indirectly from the purchase, ownership or use of the product.

REWHEB

BRDIIIT KIS IBRET BE0ICH BIREAEZ BTG > CRERBICBRVTEV BB EIE S FHREITBBFAICB VT WD TEER TELLSITHEDL
HFEV BREDUREAFER T B12HIT KIT-ADVANCE 2IM BRD 7Y 7 L — RV —A&BEE LTHEVE L. BE=EDER BRACING v 7J L— R4 LS
DiEm) EHFEWNCTEVETE MEDRIHE T SITELEVE T, BEEITERIC. AWVIIREBENICERETEBATEE 2 TORERED BELTED.
SRBEORIFRULEECRETRIEICBYET,

Included ltems / BGICESETI1T L : Specifications / BE&RZIN Y% :
Overall Length/£& : 373mm MAX
#2000 greseeye #350 Ol Overall Width/£1& : 187mm
Oil #2000 A1)V #350 A1)V

Overall Height/£&:115mm
Wheel Base/RA—ILRX—X : 259mm

Updated Instruction Manual / Set-up Sheet / Set-up Manual / Gear Ratio Chart : Weighf/é{ﬁi% : Approx 1 3209
EHARIUREREAE /Y b Ty TR/ Y by TS T LA ER

English Version / Z58hR: http://0s.3racing.hk
Japanese Version / B&EERR:  http://www.3racing-jp.com

Contents / B2

1. Gear Differential Assembly / ¥ 77 7DBHF - - - - - - - ____ 3
H ~/ -y .
Tool Req vired / M;"‘" 4 ’l, N 2. Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle Assembly / £ Z—F774 72— &YV rT7IRIVOBFF - - - - - 4

3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70> b & U7 HRT7—LOBHT --- 5-8

1.5mm Hex Wrench

1.5mm ALz F 4. Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 70>k & U7/NIVIANY FORfFHF - ------ 9
2.0mm Hex Wrench
2.0mm ALY F 5. Front And Rear Drive System Assembly / 7Ok & U7 RS54 TR TLOBHT ---- 10
2.5mm Ball Driver Hex Wrench
2.5mm 7BR-IV K513~ 6. Drivetrain Installation / BBB/ Y R 7 LOBUHF - - --------- - 1
4.0mm Phillips Screwdriver
g:gmm ;3&;5 o 7. Front And Rear Shock Tower Assembly / 70>k & Y73y 92 7—OBYHF -- 12 - 13
S-5mm 7 bESA 8. Front And Rear Stabilizer Assembly /70> k & U7 ZZESAH—DB4HF -~ 14- 15
9.Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 70 b &U7F YV IVDBYHTF - - 16 -17
10. Oil Damper Assembly / A/ IVE >V IN—OBYHF - - 18-19
11. RC Unit Installation / RCZ =y FDEHF - -------------~——-———————- 20 - 22
PLIERS WIRE CUTTER
TS5 — TAV—=HvE— 12. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 700> b & U7 RT71—RAMDEHF - - - 23-24
13.Parts Include / ®RIcEHB/N\—YBAG1&2 25
i Z 13.Parts nclude/ BURICROBBI Y BAG 2R3 —— -~~~ . 2
HOBBY KNIFE SCISSORS R ERRARS
e ey 13. Parts Include / Sl Z8%/\—Y BAG3 &4 &5 27
_ 13. Parts Include / BfIcZ&HB/N\—YBAG6 &7 - - ———————————— -~ 28
13. Parts Include / ®RICEHB/N\—Y BAG8&T7 - 29
BODY REAMER TWEEZERS
Rrq—1)—<— Ertvh (a8 et IS hee A e 30-32
15. Spare Parts & Optional Parts /| AX7/N\—Y & T3 FIVIN—Y ——————— - 33-34
CA GLUE THREAD LOCK
CA CAYIL— ZI1EE 16. Gear Ratio Chart/ ¥ 7L YA Fv b - ------- oo 35




u | Watching the Gear Differential Assemble click here |

1. Gear Differential Assembly / 7777 DE I+

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (2)
M2x9.8mm E> (2)
M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 75w kAw FXJ 12
P5 O-Ring (2)
P50 % (2)

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (4)
10TRNJLF770.8Ew F (4)

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (2)
18TANILET70.8E Y F (2)

M3.6 x9.5x0.2mm
Spacer (4)
AN—H—(4)

M5.1x15.4x 0.3mm
Spacer (2)
ANR—H—(2)

#2000 Silicone Ol |+, 740100)

#2000 F AV Oil

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
3.5mm~7AaxE> (1)

/fi D .
//\\‘ M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (2)

/ M10x 15X 4mm A7 U245 (2)

Differential Outer Joint (2)
TITIZA—=T3a14V ()

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
FT7TIHRTY (1)

o

38T Gear Differential Cover (1)
3TFT7T7HIN\—(1)

O

Gear Differential Housing (1)

7/
Ve

Step 1

Step 2

Ve
7

Differential Outer Joint

GREEN SLIME . . . VZ iy ut !
(Not Included) Differential Outer Joint p FITHRE—TaLTk
FU-FATAL FITIE—TaAv b

WRICEEFN 7% 1 s

THYELA. )

Gear Differential Housing

— @4 EFFINIIVY
s
M5.1x15.4x 0.3mm 4 GREEN SLIVE
SPQSET 38T Gear Differential Cover (g?)‘k.fn;ie_dzm
AN=T= BTFT7TIT AN s (aiEaEn
P5 O-Ring V THEIEEA. )
P50 Ve
s
M2 x 9.8mm Pin 7
M2 x9.8mm > P 7 M5.1x15.4x0.3mm
Spacer
\( e AR—H—
, P5 O-Ring
L~
18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch 7 18T Bevel Gear PsOU>J
18TANIVF 708w F . 0.8 Pitch #2000 Silicone Oil
18TARIVE T #2000 %Y AV FA IV
g 0.8y F >
M2 x 9.8mm
Pin
e
After installing the 18T Bevel Gear, fill Differential Housing
with enough Silicone Oil to completely cover the 18TBevel
Gear as shown in the right diagram.
18TANIVF 7 =Y [ E LIcfZlc. ARDL SITI8STANLF 7
EREBIEEIVAVASNIWETINI IV TDRITANTLLEL,
Step 3 10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
p 10TANLF770.8E y F /
#2000 Silicone Oil
—

#2000 ) aVF A1V

M3.5x9.5x0.2mm

-3

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch
10TANILFT770.8E Y F

3.5mm Cross Pin
3.5mm 7AREY M3.5x 9.5 x0.2mm
Spacer
AR—H—
M3 x 8mm
Flat Head Screw
75y ANy FRY)1—

After installing the 10T Bevel Gears, fill
Differential Housing with enough oil to
completely cover the Cross Pin as shown
in the above diagram. Slowly rotate the
Outer Joint to remove any air bubbies
trapped under the Bevel Gears.
10TANIVF 7 Z B 1 £ LTiRie.
ERDOELS IV OREVEHLEDIZELF IV E
TINTIVTDHRIEANTLEEL,
ANIVFTORICRENKIBERY 578
K792 —T3147 bEDOYERLTLREL,

Step 4 : Step 5
I

M10x 15 x4mm
Bearing
7Y T

Gear Differential Gasket
FT7TIHRTY b

M10x 15 x 4mm
Bearing
NFUVYT

Assembled View
#0537 [N

FTTFINIIVT (1)

°



http://www.3racing.hk/movies/1_geardifferential_21m.mp4

u | Watching the Solid Axle Assembly click here |

u | Watching the Center Gear Adaptor click here |

2. Center Gear Adaptor & Solid Axle Assembly /| £/ 2—F77472—& V)Y 7RIV T

| BAG 1
=

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (5)
M3 x6mm RZ Ay KX 1) 12— (5)

M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing (2)
M10x 15 x4mm N7 1) > 5 (2)

—

Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
VY ETORIVTIE2—2a4>7 1+ (2)

OQ

Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1)
N7V TRIVE—-C(1)/D(1)

Front Solid Axle (1)
O cv )y F72 X1V (1)

38T Pulley (1)
38T 7—1)— (1)

Spur Gear Adaptor (1)
EVE—FTTRET2—(1)

38T Pulley
38T 77— 1) —

M3 x 6mm

Solid Axle / VYUY F79RIb

Button Head Screw
REINY FRY1)1—

n M10 x 15 x 4mm Bearing

Front Solid Axle

Solid Axle Outer Joint

VY)Y NTIRVTI2—=T 3L b

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw
M3x6mm REZ Ay FX51) 21—

M10x 15x4mm N7 Y4

Bearing Holder - D
N7 YV I RIVE—-D

M10x 15 x 4mm Bearing
M10x 15x4mm X7 Y > 5

7aY vy F7 IRV

Bearing Holder - C
NFYVTRIVE—-C

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
REUA\Y FRT 11—

Solid Axle Outer Joint
VYUY TRV IE—TVaA4> b

Assembled View
ZH37 [

M2 x 5mm

Spur Gear Adaptor / RIN—F T 74 T 42— @\

Aluminium Gear Adaptor B
TIVEXTT7HET2—B

Flat Head Screw
75y ANy RRY ) 1—

M5 x 8 x 3mm
Bearing
7Y T

114T Pulley
1M4T7—1—

20T Pulley
20T 7—U—

d

20mm Pulley Spacer
20mm 7— ) —RR—H—

M2 x 7mm
Flat Head Screw
TIY Ay FRYYa1—

N

Aluminium Gear Adaptor A
TIVIFTTETE2—A

Assembled View

M2 x7mm
Flat Head Screw
Iy bAY FRYYa1—

20mm Pulley Spacer
20mm F—Y —ZAR—H—

e

M5 x 8 x 3mm
Bearing
N7IVY

20T Pulley
20T 7—Y—

-4 -


http://www.3racing.hk/movies/2_solidaxle_21m.mp4
http://www.3racing.hk/movies/3_centergearadaptor_21m.mp4

u | Watching the Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly click here |

3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70/ F & V7% A7 — LOWfTF

Front Suspension Arm / 7O k-4 RX7—L
Left / ZfAl

M4 x 10mm Set Screw

M4x10mmty XYY 21— \'

Front Suspension Arm
78Y bRT—L

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (4)
M3x8mmty FXT Y 21— (4)

A

M4 x 10mm Set Screw (4)
M4x10mmEy F X7 21— (4)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (2)
4.8mmKR—IVAZ Y K L=6(2)

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (6)
M3 x 6 x Tmm AX—1— (6)

O!

5.8mm Ball Stud H=4mm (4)
5.8mmAR—)VRXZ vy F R4mm (4)

}\MSXGHmm

Spacer

AR—H—
5.8mm Ball Stud H=4mm

5.8mmA—JbR %2 F R4mm
C—E==£0

2.0mm

M3 x 8mm Set Screw
M3x8mmEy bR 21—

M3 x 46mm Pin (4)
M3 x46mm £ (4)

M3 x 46mm
Pin
(<%

Assembled View
#0537 [

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THEEBIABOMIIER Ty TERURLTIIZELY,

Rear Suspension Arm / U7 -3 27 —L
Left / &fal

M4 x 1T0mm
Set Screw
Yy b XYY 21—

Front Suspension Arm (2)
70V MFRT7—4L(2)

Spacer

Rear Suspension Arm
UT7HR7—L

}\vaxéx]mm

Spacer
ANR—H—

& 4.8mm Ball Stud L=6

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
V7B R7—L14(2)

3.0mm

)\M3x6x1mm

RN —t—

4.8mm R—JLXZ Y K L=6

M3 x 46mm
Pin
(<%

= co==—==c¢)

2.0mm

5.8mm Ball Stud H=4mm
5.8mmA—IVA%Z Y F K4mm

M3 x 8mm Set Screw
M3x8mm+ty FRX7 11—

Assembled View
#0537 [

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THEEBIABOMILIERT Y TEEELTIEE LY,



http://www.3racing.hk/movies/4_frontandrearsuspensionarm_21m.mp4

| BAG 2
S

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (9)
M3x6mm 75w Ay FZXZ1 2—(9)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm (4)
YAV by bF Ty b O0mm (4)

Separate Suspension Mount FR/RF (2)
tINLA ATk FR/RF(2)

Rear ARS Mount - L (1)
ARSU 7RIV k-L(1)

Rear ARS Mount - R (1)
ARSUT7U> F-R(1)

_ L]
45mm Suspension Mount FF +0 (1)
45mmH X7~ FFO(1)

Standard Hard Main Chassis (1)
AL v—(1)

3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70k & Y73 X7 — LOB{FF

Front / 72k

Separate Suspension Mount FR/RF
/LA YR T 2 b FR/RF

Suspension Mount
Nut Offset Omm
YARUV MY b
F7€v F 0mm

Suspension Mount
Nut Offset Omm

YAIVV Py b
F74v k Omm

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
73y bANy FRY

45mm Suspension Mount FF +0
45mm $ ATV FFFO

Rear ARS Mount - R Rear ARS Mount - L~

ARSUTRTZE-R - ppsy7wovh-L

Separate Suspension Mount FR/RF
/LA YR T 2 b FR/RF

Flat Head Screw
T7Iv Ny FXY)a1—

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm

YRRV bFy bF 7€y F Omm

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm
YARUV by b FTEY F Omm

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
able to move up and down freely.

TER I YRAT-LOBMAIHTERLE LS. ETO#E:E

AL—XTBTENLETY.

)a1—

Assembled View
4037 [

)

-6 -



3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70/ F & V7% A7 — LOWfTF

| BAG 2]
.

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (1)
M3x6mm 735w bAY RXZ 1) 21— (1)

.

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0Omm (2)
YAV MYy b ATy B O0mm(2)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.35mm (2)
BRIV by ATy F035mm (2)

.

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.70mm (2)
YAV by ATy 0.70mm (2)

.

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 1.05mm (2)
BRIV by ATy b 1.05mm (2)

.

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount
Nut Offset Omm (2)

YAV MY b ETEY B
Omm-HB770.5mm (2)

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount
Nut Offset 0.35mm-A (1) /B (1)
YAV by b ATV b
0.35mmA(1)/B(1)-B770.5mm

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount
Nut Offset 0.70mm-A (1) /B (1)
BYAROV b FYy b ETEY b
0.70mmA (1) /B(1)- B770.5mm

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount
Nut Offset 1.05mm - A (1) /B (1)
BYAROV b FYy b ETEY b
1.05mmA(1)/B(1)-3770.5mm

43.7mm Rear Suspension Mount RR (1)
43.7mm Y7 H A7 FRR(1)

Suspension Mount
Nut Offset 0.70mm
YAV Ty b
#F74€v k 0.70mm

)

Suspension Mount
Nut Offset Omm

PRIV Fy b
F7€v F 0mm

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm
YAV by ATy F Omm

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.70mm
YRAIUV bFy b ATy F0.70mm

Note: After the suspension arms are assembled, they should be
able to move up and down freely.

YRT7—LOBFFHERLE LS. ETOEBEE

AL—RXFBTENBETT,

43.7mm Rear Suspension Mount RR
43.7mm U7H AT T FRR

THEE:

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw

I3y by K52~ Assembled View

A

F

Roll Center Up or Down Setting Template

F FR

(More Roll)

Hinge 0.5 mm Downward

Hinge 0.5 mm Upward

Default Roll Center (Less Roll)

O

[ Sazzmsd]

Owzzrmid ]
0 L4

OSzzmid ]

Vol o o

(More Roll)

Hinge 0.5 mm Downward

Hinge 0.5 mm Upward

Default Roll Center (Less Roll)




3. Front And Rear Suspension Arm Assembly / 70/ F & V7% A7 — LOWfTF

FRONT THREAD WIDE AND HINGPIN IN /OUT SETTING TEMPLATE

Front Suspension Mount Wide Thread

FF

v \
.

42.9mm

44.3mm

45.7mm

47.1mm

+15°

+05°

-05°

-15°

Front HingPin Angle

0 FF 0)

.

.
o

-1.5

e
.
o

-1.0

o

-0.5

o

0

o

+0.5

o

+1.5

REAR THREAD WIDE AND HINGPIN IN / OUT SETTING TEMPLATE

41.6mm

45.8mm

+15°

Rear Toe Angle

+3.0




u | Watching the Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation click here |

4, Front And Rear Bulkhead Installation / 78>k & Y771\ IV Ny FOE{FLF

Motor Mount - Rear
E—2—<UUb-

M3 x 5 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M3 x5x0.2mm </ L (2)

u7

M3 x 6mm
Flat Screw
75y bR 21—

M4 x 5.6 x 1.1mm Brass Spacer (2)
M4 x5.6 x 1.1mm 75 AAR—H%—(2)
M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Bearing (2) M3 x 6mm
M3x6x2.5mmAN71 5 (2) Flat Screw
75y bRYYa—

~\ M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)

M4 X7 x25mmA7) > 5 (4)
M6 x 5 x 2.8mm Nut (2)

M6 x5x2.8mm+v bk (2)

M6.1 X 7.5mm Post (2)
M6.1X7.5mm KRR b (2)

R

M3 x 15mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x15mm 75w bAY KXY 1) 1—

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1)
4.8mm R—JVRAZ v FL=6(1)

(Y

4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2)
4.8mm AR—JLAZ v FL=9(2)

Ol

4mm Steering Flat Head Washer (2)

Motor Mount - Main
TRV -XAY

()

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
75y ANy FRY)a1—

4.8mm

Ball Stud L=9 /f
K—IVZ 8w F1=9

Steering Arm -

\’"

L
Bulkhead A (1)
NILIAY RA(T)

Post

Note : After steering system is assembled, it should be
able to turn freely.
TEE I ATTIVV IV RAT LOBMID R LE LS,
HEERAL—RXTBENLETY.

Bulkhead B (1)
NV~ RB(1)

RFTIVIT

AmMm RATT7 IV T+ —(2)
} I— Steering Arm-R
AFTIUVIT—L-R
=) 4mm Steering Flat 4
M3x5x02 / Head Washer
Xox0.Zmm 1 7Ty S —_
Shim mmAFTN 2T M4x7 x 2.5mm
2N .7 Bearing
NFYVY
b M3 x6x 2.5mm SRR - | .4/
Bearing Steering Li
: 71~y g Link
Steering 5rrq-L(1)/R(1) 7YY RFTIVTI VY
ATT7VT7—L-L(1)/R(1)
N N\
| M6 x 5 x 2.8mm
' Nut
Fv b
Steering Link (1) @’g&?ﬁl&w
AFT7IT)20 (1) 4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 MRRHAER
48mm R— )RRy KL=6 BVELA) M4x5.6x 1.1mm B
Brass Spacer
Ay g M4 x7x2.5mm
TFRAN=Y— .7 Bearing
‘ ; 7YV YT

M6.1 x 7.5mm JJ

KRR A
Assembled View ]
R ulkhead A
,%H._‘.-—L IV AY KA

S

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw (9)

TSy ANy FRT1)21—(9)
Motor Mount - Rear (1)
E—2—<Ur-UT7(1)

Motor Mount - Main (1)
E—Z2—TUVE-X147(1)

M3 x6mm

Flat Head Screw
75y ANy RRY 1) 21—

Tr

M3 x 15mm
Flat Head Screw
TZZv ANy FRYJa1—

L

Bulkhead B
INIVIAY KB

-9-


http://www.3racing.hk/movies/5_frontandrearbulkhead_21m.mp4

Watching the Drivetrain Installation click here

5. Front And Rear Drive System Assembly / 70+ & U7 FS5 A4 7 VAT LD FF

| BAG 3
E‘

Midship Belt 279 (1)
Sy Ry IRV 279(1)

Midship Belt 423 (1)
Sy Ry INILE423(1)

M5 x 7 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M5x7x0.2mm < Ls (2)

) -

M5 x 7 x 0.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5 x7 x 0.5mm 75 ZAZAN—4— (2)

o

M2.6 x 8mm Button Head Screw (4)
M2.6 x8mm RZ Ay FX7 1) 21— (4)

S

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (8)
M3x6mm 75w bAw KX 1) 21— (8)

S

M3 x 10mm Flat Head Screw (1)
M3x10mm 75y kAY FA2 U a2—(1)

b—

Twist Bar 20mm (2)
YA X FIN—20mm (2)

M5 x 23.8mm Center Shaft (1)
M5x23.8mm 22—+ 7 k(1)

LJ
Bulkhead A (1)
INILIAY RA(T)

Bulkhead B (1)
NI~y FB(1)

J

Twist Bar 20mm
YA R FIA—=20mm

r\
M2.6 x 8mm

Button Head Screw
REINY FRI ) 1—

Note : Before assembly please put
Midship Belt 423 between
Bulkhead A &B to facilitate
later drivetrain installation.

TEE T7AYFILIAY RiEA

AV v I—ICBYITS
Bi. EICZY FYy TNV b
423 ANNTLEEWL,

Midship Belt 423
Ty FYy TNV 423

M2.6 x 8mm
Button Head Screw.«
REZUAY K2R

M3 x 6mm

M3 x 10mm
Flat Head Screw
7Y ANy FRY)a1—

M2.6 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
REUANY FRY)1—

Twist Bar 20mm
WA X FN—=20mm

-
.

M2.6 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
REIAY FRTIJ1—

Flat Head Screw
77V ANy FRY ) a1—

Midship Belt 279
Ty FYy TNV 279

M5 x7x0.2mm

M5x7x0.5mm  Shim
4 Brass Spacer VL

TIARN=Y= M5 x 7 x0.5mm
— Brass Spacer

: T 5 AAN—H—
M5x7x0.2mm

\_ §h|m

M5 x 23.8mm
Center Shaft
22— v T b

Note : After steering system is assembled, it should be
able to turn freely.
TEE I RTTIV VIV RTLOBMIIDER LE LS.
HEEAL—XTBHIEDVETY.



http://www.3racing.hk/movies/6_drivetraininstallation_21m.mp4

6. Drivetrain Installation / EREh/ R 7L DEYTLF

@ Front/ 70+ [

S

M1.6 x 3.5mm
Socket Screw (4)
Fryv Iy FRI)a1—(4)

\-

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
FrvIAYy FRIYa1—

Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1)
N7V TRIVE—-C(1)/D(1)

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
Frv Iy FRIYa1—

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
FrvTIAy FRIY 21—

4

Bearing Holder - C
N7 YV IRIVE—-C

Default Belt Tension Setting
BENIVE TV 3V

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
FryvIAYy FR7Ya1—

J
t

Bearing Holder - D
N7 YV IRIVE—-D

(Note Position)
(IEFEE)




u | Watching the Front And Rear Shock Tower Assembly click here |

7. Front And Rear Shock Tower Assembly / 700/ & U7 3v727—0OH 31

4.8mm Ball Stud L=4
4.8mm R—JVRZ Y K L=4 \;
M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (4)
M3x6mm REZ Ay KXY 21— (4)

Bulkhead Cover B M3 x 6 x 3mm Spacer
NIV ~y FHN—B M3 x 6 x 3mm AR—H—

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (12) Upper Linkage Mount
M3x8mm 75w Ay FXZ1) 21— (12)

TYIN=) =937
M3 x 6mm 7y ) r—II b
Button Head Screw
°| RaYAY KXY 21—

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw

) M3x8mm 75w kAY FXY 1) 21—
Mo X mm Spaocer 2 Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
M3x6xTmm ZN=% = (2) TERBIAROBEILIER Ty TEEVIRLTZEL,

OH 5.8mm
Ball Stud H=4mm Front Shqck Tower
M3 x 6 x 1.5mm Spacer (4) R—IVZ2 Y F R4mm JAYbEYavsRT—

M3 x 6 x 1.5mm AX—4— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x 3mm AXR—H4%— (4)

o
4.8mm Ball Stud L=4 (4) Y /'
4.8mm K—)VR 2 K L=4 (4)

Assembled View
m Mo x o 95 ey KR 2 Az lya

5.8mm Ball Stud H=4mm (4)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=4
5.8mm K—JVAZ v K K4mm (4)

4.8mm R—ILZAZ Y F L=4
M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer
M3 x 6 x Tmm AR—14—
Upper Linkage Mount (4)
TYIN=UIr—II97 bk (4)

1 Bulkhead Cover A M3 x 6 x 1.5mm Spacer
NIVIAY RAN—=A M3 x 6 x 1.5mm AN—4—
Upper Linkage Mount

M3 x 6mm TYN=IIr—I97
Button Head Screw
g 5 REAUANY FRYJa1—

l Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly. J

Bulkhead Cover A (2)
NV A~y RAN—A(Q2)

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw
M3x8mm 735w Ay FX7 1) a1—

TERBIAROBEILIER Ty TEZVIRLTEEL,

5.8mm
Ball Stud H=4mm
R—IVZAZ Y K R4mm

Rear Shock Tower
U72avoz7—

Bulkhead Cover B (2)

Tt B

Front Shock Tower (1)

ZAVbEYavy27-(1)

Assem
Rear§hOCk Tower (1) M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw
D7vavo27—(1)

M3x8mm 735w Ay FXY ) 1— :%H..l—-L

-12 -


http://www.3racing.hk/movies/7_frontandrearshocktower_21m.mp4

7. Front And Rear Shock Tower Assembly / 70>k & U723y 27— 0O {FF

o

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (16)
M3 x6mm REZ\v KX%Z1) 12— (16)

1D

Upper Deck (1)
TyIN—TvF(1)

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
REUAY FRT)1—

M3 x 6mm
Button Head Screw
REINY FRI)1—

Upper Deck
TYyN—TvF

Assembled View
#0537 [N




u | Watching the Front And Rear Stabilizer Assembly click here |

8. Front And Rear Stabilizer Assembly /70 F & U7 A2 ES 1 —DEHF

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (4)
M3x3mmty F X5 a1—(4)

-M

M1.6 x 5mm Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5mmF v v Iy FXT1) 21— (4)

o

M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M4 X7 x25mmAN7 1> (2)

Clm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=3.2mm (2)
4.8mm K—)V A% F L=3.2mm (2)

&

4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2)
475mm A2 EZAHF—KR—)L(2)

Stabilizer Locker (2)
ARESAF—OvH—(2)

{e,

4.8mm x 7mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx7mm R—JjbF+ v 7T (2)

O
2wl

Anti-Roll Bar Holder (2)
RZESAHF—FRIVE—(2)

1.3mm Stabilizer (1)
1.3mm A2 ES 1% —(1)

Front / 72k

1.3mm Stabilizer

Note: M3 x 3mm Set Screw does not need to

be tighten,just need to slightly touching

the stabilizer.
THE M3x3mmty FRIY1—FRZESA
HP—%&w<Oy 7 LEVWTLREL, £y
PRIV 1—RBREZESAH—LE G
2fcb. =5 —T7.

.

@
M3 xlm/‘

Set Screw
Yy bRV VJa1—

o B

1.3mm RZESAH—

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw

FrvIAny FRIYa—

Anti-Roll Bar Holder
RARESAHF—RIVE—

M3 x3mm
Set Screw
Yy rRYVa1—

M4 x7 x2.5mm §
Bearing
7V

4.8mmx 7mm
Ball Cap
|2 S

Stabilizer Locker
AREZAHF—Oy H—

- -

THEE:

8 Note: After the stabilizer is assembled, it should be able
to move freely.

—LETOEEZRAL—XTBIENLETT.

s

4.75mm
Stabilizer Ball
RABZESAF—FR—)Ib

Omm

g

B

4.8mm Ball Stud L=3.2mm
4.8mm R—JVX &Y F L=3.2mm

ATET7ZAH—DRMIDRHRLE LS. AT

-14 -


http://www.3racing.hk/movies/8_frontandrearstabilizer_21m.mp4

8. Front And Rear Stabilizer Assembly /70> F & V7 A2 EZ 14— DH{FF

M3 x 4mm Set Screw (4)
M3x4mmEy FXT ) 21— (4)

o

M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M4x7x2.5mmAN7Y>%5 (2)

COlm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=3.2mm (2)
4.8mm K—)V A% K L=3.2mm (2)

Stabilizer Locker (2)
ARZEZAF—OvH—(2)

e

4.8mm x 7mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx7mm R—)bF v v 7 (2)

Stabilizer Ball Cap (2)
RZ2ESA Y —R—=IbF+v 7 (2)

1.2mm Stabilizer (1)
1.2mm X2 ES A H—(1)

1.2mm Stabilizer
1.2mm A2 ES A H—

Assembled View
ZB37 X

M3 x4mm
Set Screw
Yy bR Ua—

Note: After the stabilizer is assembled, it should be able

THR I ATETSAY-OEFIDERLE LS. AT

M3 x 4mm
Set Screw
Yy b XY Ja—
M4 x7x2.5mm
Bearing
7YV T ’
Stabilizer Locker
A2ESAH—Ovh—
Stabilizer Ball Cap
RAZESAHF—R—IbFvv T
4.8mm }

Ball Stud L=3.2mm
» K—IVRZ v K L=3.2mm

4.8mm x 7mm Ball Cap
4.8mmx 7mm R—)bF v v 7

Note: M3 x 4mm Set Screw does not need to
be tighten,just need to slightly touching
the stabilizer.
THE M3xdmmty FRIY1—IFRZESA
POy 7 LEVWTLREEL, £y
PRIV 1—RBREZESAHF—LE G
2f5. F—4—T7., )

{ads

to move freely.

—LETOEEEAL—RXTBHTENLETYT,

-15 -



u | Watching the Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly click here |

9. Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 700+ & Y7 Fy2IVORHF

BAG 6 Front Knuckle / 70> k-3+v9)b

Knuckle Arm
I , 77—
M5.7 x 4.2mm Flanged Tube (2) Left / &6 SSKDri FYoIT =1
riveshaft

M5.7x4.2mm 75> F1—7(2) BAFZvoIvT b

Qm M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2) a8
ARG _ 8mm
M3 x10mm RZ Ay X7 1—(2) Ball Stud Lo
M3 x 6 x 0.5mm Spacer (2) R—IVZR &Y K L=9
M3 x 6 x 0.5mm AX—14%—(2)
M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (2) M3 x 6 x 0.5mm
M3 x6 x Tmm ANX—1—(2)
M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5x7x1.5mm 7’5 ZAXR—1%—(2)
“ M5 x 10 x 3mm Bearing (2)
/‘ M5x10x3mm A7 U245 (2)
O j M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (2)
‘ 12
,,,/\JMSHOX“mm/\/ )>7(2) CHub-L

M3 x 22.9mm Pin (2) C-Hub &

W— — o~
M3 x229mm EZ/ (2)

Spacer
ANR—H—

M5.7 x4.2mm
T Flanged Tube
IS50IFa1—7

\):pm“m 4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (2)
4.8mm K—)L X2 K L=6(2) O ccrew
A 4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2) REVANY FRT 11—
Y emm K — bR 5 K L=9 (2)
v O 1111 Note Please rgﬁ)eot}feps f9r Righ’r Sige assembly.
28mm Turnbuckle (2) TEER BIABOEILIERA Ty TERVIRLTIEE L,
28mm Z—>/\v )b (2) 28mm Turnbuckle
1111 111 28mm 5= I8y 20

32mm Turnbuckle (2) *
32mm Z2—>I\v )b (2) * ?
4.8mm x 16mm 4.8mm x 16mm
— Ball End Ball Cap

bty b F=lbFvrv 7
4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (4) g:mg"f%‘\k'ﬁm

4.8mmx 16mm K—)bF v v 7 (4)

(===, -

4.8mm x 16mm B?" End (4) . 4.8mm x 16mm 4.8mm x 16mm
4.8mmx 16mm R—JLIT Y F (4) Ball Cap Ball Cap
R—ibFvv 7 b =

Knuckle Arm (2)
Ty IIVT—L1(2)

i

CHub-L(1) /R(1) *
C-Hub Zf1 (1)/%%1 (1)

M3 x 6mm /i

SSK Driveshaft (2) Set Screw
BAFZIvII%T (2 ty bR7a- 18.6mm

M3 x22.9mm
Pin
EY

M5x7x1.5mm
Brass Spacer

M3 x6x Tmm

M5.7 x 5.5mm Flanged Tube (2) Spacer

M5.7x55mm 75 IJF 21— (2) Qesa;‘i:]"“mm ZR—H—
oL M3 x 6mm Set Screw (2) ~7 Ug/'j‘

M3x6mm £y FR5 11— (2) Bl Stud L6

R—IVAZ Y FL=6

M5 x 10 x 4mm
Bearing
7Y T

P

TZRAN—H— '

M5.7 x 5.5mm

Flanged Tobe _ Assembled View
J/F1— Y
7 AN

|

to move freely.

Note: After the knuckles are assembled, they should be able
TEE HFFELRES. BEERAL—XTEHIENLETT,

X2

—

14.2mm

Assembled View
#0537 [

q——PXZ

18.6mm

Assembled View
#H 37 [

Note: After installing, it should be able
to move up and down freely.
THEER L F v 7IVES OBUTIF D TER
LELfS. YRAT7—LET
DHEERAL—RXTBIED
PBETT,

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THEEBIABOMILIERT Y TERRERLTIEE L,

-16 -



http://www.3racing.hk/movies/9_frontandrearknuckle_21m.mp4

9. Front And Rear Knuckle Assembly / 700k & Y7 Fy7IVORHF

BAG 6 Rear Knuckle / U7+ 21 2
Left / ZH 28mm Turnbuckle # x

m 28mm Z—>I\v 7L

13.9mm 4mm Universal
H Shaft Cushi
mg X 322 f‘ /S,E';"",j(-‘,’)) 2 *é* Assembled View  smmaziesn
X W 1— . 5 w3
.%H.TL ¥ I bhoyvav

@ f 4.8mm x 16mm 4.8mm x 16mm
wmmmm Ball Cap Ball End

iy R—IV
4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (2)
4.8mm KR—JVAZ Y FL=6(2)
4.8mm Ball Stud L=6
OI 48mm RA—ILRAZ Y FL=6
M3 x 6 x2mm
Spacer
ANR—H—
M3 x 6 x 2mm Spacer (2)

M3 x6 x 2mm AN—4— 2) Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier

OI FIVEUTNTFv )T

Universal Shaft - 43mm
AZN—HIV¥ v T b -43mm

M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (2) M5 x 10 x 4mm
M5x7 x 1.5mm 75 RAXR—H—(2) Bearing
N7V T M5 x 10 x 4mm
Bearing
OJ /\\‘7 U \/7\
"'/ M5x7x 1.5mm
M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (4) Brass Spacer
M5 x 10 x 4mm 77 1) > % (4) TIARAN—Y—
n Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TEE BIAAOMBIIER Ty TEEVIRLTIEEL,

Assembled View
407 N

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)

dmm AZN—=HILI ¥ TRy a3 (2)
—— )
M3 x 26.4mm Pin (2)
M3 x 26.4mm E> (2)
111111 O 11111

28mm Turnbuckle (2)
28mm 22— I\v )b (2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—)bF v v 7 (2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (2)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JVIT > K (2)

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
TER BIAAOEIIER Ty TEZVIRLTEE L,

M3 x 26.4mm
Pin
(=94

M3 x 3mm
Set Screw
Yy bR Ua—

Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (2)
FIVZUTNTFv U7 (2)

m Note: After installing, it should be able
to move up and down freely.

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2) TEE: Z&j Z;f;ﬂﬁggngfﬁfjﬁg
AZN=HIo v T b -43mm (2) DHEERL—RTBTED

PETY,

Assembled View
#H5T [




u | Watching the Oil Damper Assembly click here |

10. Oil Damper Assembly / &1 V5> 1\ —DH 3+

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
25x6x0.4mmEY >4 (8)

M2.8 x 1.9mm O-Ring (4)
M2.8x1.9mm Ol > % (4)

e " O-Ring Cover (4)
OV T HIN—(4)

Shock Piston (4 Holes) (4)
a3y IER (A ER—IV)(4)

M12.5 x 1.5mm O-Ring (4)
M125x 1.5mm O > %5 (4)

Ok
Ol

Ol

#350 Sliicone Oil
#3500 F A1V

.
._
-

Big Bore Damper Foam (4)
EvIRTEVIN=T +—L(4)

Shock Silicon Cap (4)
Yavov)avEvy 7 (4)

M3 x 23mm Shock Shaft (4)
M3x23mm<¥av oo v 7k (4)

_ @)

5.8mm x 10.2mm Ball Cap (4)
5.8mm x 10.2mm R—)bF+ v 7 (4)

@

Shock Top Plastic Cap (4)
vav by II¥vyT(4)

Bottom Cap (4)
REhLF vy T (4)

Upper Cover (4)
7 IN—HIN— (4)

Adjustable Ring (4)
AREEY T (4)

Oil Shock Body (4)
FAIYavIRT«—

4

Shock Piston (4 Holes)
2avIERMV(ER—IV)

2.5x6x0.4mm
E-Ring
EU>Y

M3 x 23mm
Shock Shaft
PNV VAN

GREEN SLIME
(Not In(ludedb

F1)—>.

(7 nlJ&SihT?J‘J Fth. )

0-Ring Cover
0¥ T hiN—

Bottom Cap
RKhLFvrv T

2.5x6x0.4mm M2.9 x 1.9mm

E-Ring O-Ring

EVVT oy
M12.5x 1.5mm
O-Ring

oyry

0Oil Shock Body
AWV avIRT 14—

Adjustable Ring
RE:E-DP2Z

CORRECT INCORRECT
R TIEHE

5.8mmx 10.2mm
Ball Cap
R—=IbFvv 7

Please pre-thread the ball end hole by using a M3 Screw.
) AVFALIVEANBHEIC. EIEM3ZAEY TV —ILEES T,

1.Fully extend the shock shaft until piston is at the bottom of shock body,

while holding the shock upright fill shock oil to the level shown on the diagram

to the left.

2avIIvy T ESIIVWT ERM BV 3 v IRTA—DRETICLTTEL,
FBHICVav I Vv 7 bESIVT. Y3 v IFAIVEERITRTDOELSITEALTLREEN,

2.Slowly compress and extent shock shaft to remove any air bubbles under the piston.
D by INEONB LS. ERMVEETIBBLTTEL., [EHREDZET
EX MY OBEBEGIFTTEL,

3.Fully extent shock shaft, top up shock oil if necessary and allow to rest for 5 minutes

or until all air bubbles have been removed.

BEZavIYv 7 bESIVT. EXM B3V IRTADRETICLTTEWL, £F
THhE. YavIFAIVEHZELTTEL, [EHHNSESIIC. 54<50Wyavy
ZBEVTTEL,

4.Install Silicon Cap at an angle as shown in diagram below and bleed out any excess oil.
Iay ) aAVF vy TEHBIT. Y3 v IRT 4 —ICBYRFTTEL,
DEOFAIVHRNTERZDOHBEFEDRRTT .

5.Fully tighten the cap and clean off any excess oil.
FrvTELOoNVEYHIIZEEDD T RhlcA IV EER > TTEL.

e | .
INCORRECT CORRECT
TIERE N

Shock Top Plastic Cap
vavibyIIFkvyT

Shock Silicon Cap
PER VA EVE L B

8
-

Install shock silicon cap on to shock body in an angle as shown,

it is normal for excess oil to leak out.

YavIRTa—ITyav o) aAVF vy TERIVFIFE L EE.
LEOAAIVHENET. ZHUIEEDRRATT.

w

—ER—IVF vy TR—IVTZ Y TLTLREEL,

#350 Sliicone Oil
#350 ¥1)AVAA IV

Upper Cover
7y IN—HIN—

Big Bore Damper Foam
EvIRT LV IN—
TA—L

-18 -



http://www.3racing.hk/movies/10_oildamperassembly_21m.mp4

10. Oil Damper Assembly / &1 V5> 1\—DHY{FIF

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 13mm (4)
FIVERTY) VG R—ZA/N—13mm (4)

M1.4 x 14 x 20.5mm 5.25T
Spring (4)
ATV T (4)

N Assembled View
Aluminum Spring Base Cover 13mm .
TIWIRTY Y HR—RH8—13mm A= A

Assembled View
Az RyA

Assembled View
A RYA

-19 -



u | Watching the RC Unit Installation click here |

11. RC Unit Installation / RC1. =y FOEW{ILF

h Servo (Not Included)
H—RERIWEEENTEYEEA. )

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (5)

M3x6mm 75w bAY FRAS U 1—(5)

e

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 75w kAY FXY 1) 21— (4)

e

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (1)

M3 x6mm 35 7~ K27 2= ()

I o M3 x 8mm /*

Flat Head S 4.8mm Ball Stud L=6
3MM Flat Head Washer (4) 7a5 "/e;li ’\‘C‘/rellle'? Jai— 4.8mm R—JVRZ Y FL=6

BMM 735w bAY R v v —(4)
\j:wlnnmm M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw /'

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1) M3x6mm RZUA\Y RR71)1—
4.8mm R—JVRA %Y FL=6(1)
21mm Turnbuckle

O 11111 2imm 5215y 7l

21mm Turnbuckle (1)
21mm 22— /Ny 7L (1)

8mm Servo Post
8mm H—KKZX b

Servo Saver 23T
H—REA/\—23T

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
73y Ny FR7)a—

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (1)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JbF v v 7 (1) Ball Cap 4.8mm Servo Ball End

4.8mm x 16mm

48mm Y —RR—IVTV K

I l R—IbFrv 7

4.8mm Servo Ball End (1) 5.2mm
48mmH—RE—ILT K (1) Assembled View

8mm Servo Post (1)

Graphite Servo Plate
I5774 b —RTL—F

8mm H—RAKR k(1)

Servo Saver 23T (1)
H—REA/\—23T(1)

Servo Mount (1)
H—RIOVF()

%30 k3 S

T N
. e \
g %Aﬂm&. %’%& L
g =

R e
T M?‘Mt.

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw
oY Ny FRI)a1—

Graphite Servo Plate (1) e
92774 M—RTL—1+(1)



http://www.3racing.hk/movies/11_rcunitinstallation_21m.mp4

11. RC Unit Installation / RC1. =y FOEY{ILF

S

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (1)
M3x6mm 75y Ay FX21) 21— (1)

e

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3x8mmRZUAY R 1—(2)

Receiver (Not Included)
Ly—N— (HRAIKERENTEYEEA. )

Double Sided Sticky Tape
mET—7

ESC (Not Included)
ESC (BRIKIFEFINTEYEEA, )

Double Sided Sticky Tape
mET—7

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)

40 x 40mm Air Flow
mE7T—7 (1)

40x40mm T7 70—
(Not Included)
(HRBICERFNTEYEEA. )

M3 x 6mm
Flat Head Screw

7IvbAyRRIYa- — g

Motor (Not Included)
E—2— (HAEIKBEENTEYEEA. )

M3 x 8mm
Button Head Screw
REVAY FRI)1—

-21 -



11. RC Unit Installation / RC1. =y FOEW{ILF

BAG 8 t\ M3 x 6mm

; Button Head Screw
Graphite Upper e
Battery Plate REYAY FRTY2—
@ 55774 79 \'

Ry U—TL— F\W
M3 Nuts (2)
M3+ k(2)

%\ Graphite Upper

o

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3x6mm i RZA\Y FXT1)21—(2)

i

M3 x 18mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3 x18mm 735w kAwY KX 21— (4)

o] |

Battery Plate
IST7A T v\
—N\y7)—=FL—t

Battery (Not Included)
Ny TFU— (HRIFEE
nTEYELA. )

M5.5 x 10mm Hex Post
M5.5x 10mm "AKRR b

M5.5 x 10mm Hex Post (6) ) ‘
M5.5 x 10mm 7 & b (6) AU A G b e TN
o

M5.5 x 10mm Hex Post ‘

M5.5x 10mm ~AKRX b ﬁ

Graphite Upper Battery Plate (2)
G774 M7 yIN—=IN\yv T )—=TL—F} (2

M5.5 x 10mm Hex Post
M5.5x 10mm 73R R b

e

ool

: Graphite Battery Plate (2)
TZ774 Ny TU=TL—1k(2)

=_
M3 x 18mm

Flat Head Screw
73y Ny FR7Ua—

Assembled View
ARy

-22 -



u | Watching the Front And Rear Body Post Assembly click here |

12. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 70k & U7 R71+— KX FOH{FF

BAG 9 § BAG 8 Front / 7k

Front Body Post

» IO FRF 4 —£ZR

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x8mm 735w bAY FXZ 11— (2)
M3 x 10mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x10mm 75y kAY FRA9 U 21— (4)

Body Clip (6)
RT4—21v7(6)

-

Body Post Cushion (2) Bumper
RF4—KR+7vvav (2 NIN=

- M3 x 10mm /l
Flat Head Screw

75v ANy FRY) 21—

Body Post Cushion
AT —KA v ar

Body Clip
Rra—9Vv7

Body Clip
Rra—9Vv7

Bumper (1)
INVIN—(1)

M3 x 8mm
Flat Head Screw
TIY bAY FRYJa1—

Aluminum Upper Bumper (1) /
TIVET v IN—=IN 18— (1)

CEEXIXITTEEEIITTRGE

Front Body Post (2)

7OV FRTA =KX (2)
Aluminum Upper Bumper

TIVET wIN—INVIN—

Foam Bumper (1)
T A+—LINVIN—(1)

Foam Bumper
TA—LINVIN—

M3 x T0mm
Flat Head Screw
TIY Ay FRYJa1—

-23-


http://www.3racing.hk/movies/12_frontandrearbodypost_21m.mp4

12. Front And Rear Body Post Assembly / 70/ & U7

-W

M1.6 x 5mm Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5mmF v Ty FXT1)1—(4)

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4)
M2 x9.8mm £ (4)

(g

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3x10mm REZ ANy X7 1—(2)

o

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
75VIFy b -4mm (4)

C—<

Body Clip (4)
RFra—o 1)y 7 (4)

Body Post Cushion (2)
RTA—RAMIv23a> ()

4mm Wheel Adaptor (4)
Amm RA— VT BT 2 — (4)

‘mm

Rear Body Post (2)
D7 RT4—KRAF(2)

3% m—bt

RT1— KA rORIF

Body Post Cushion

RTA—KAMIvoay

Body

RF4—oUv7

M2 x 9.8mm
Pin
(9%

Rear Body Post
YT7RTFA—RX b

Clip

(

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw
Frv Iy RRIYa—

Flanged Nut - 4mm
757I% v b -4mm

M3 x 10mm Button Screw
M3x10mm REZ Y RJY) 1—

M2 x9.8mm
Pin
=9%
{ M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw

FryIAy FRIY 21—

/.\

Flanged Nut - 4mm
4mm Wheel Adaptor 75»J% v b-4mm
Amm KA —IVTE T2 —

Note : Please repeat steps for Right Side assembly.
THE BIAROMEILIER T Y TEBR)ERLTEEL,

)

Final Assembled View
B A& A X

-24 -




13. Parts Include / ® RICEHBIN—Y

#2000
o Oil

#2000 Silicone Oil
P5 O-Ring (2) #2000V avFAIb

P50U>%5 (2) ﬁ
M2 x 9.8mm Pin (2)

M2x9.8mm E> (2)

Solid Axle Outer Joint (2)
VY bTORIVFTI2—=TaA4V k(2

—4

Differential Outer Joint (2)
FITIE—=TaAv k(2

e

Front Solid Axle (1)
Za>cv )y F77 RV (1)

T

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 75w Ay RFXT1) 21— (4)

T

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (5)
M3 x6mm REZ Ay KX&1) 12— (5)

o

10T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (4)
10TRRILFT70.8Ew F (4)

18T Bevel Gear 0.8 Pitch (2)
18TANILFT70.8E Y F (2)

Gear Differential Gasket (1)
FTPTITHRTY (1)

M10x15x4mm X7 > 5 (4)

M3.5 x 9.5 x 0.2mm Spacer (4)
M3.5x9.5x0.2mm AX—4— (4)

M5.1 x 15.4 x 0.3mm Spacer (2)
M5.1x15.4x0.3mm AXR—4%—(2)

Spur Gear Adaptor (1)
I A=FTTETZ2—(1)

3.5mm Cross Pin (1)
3.5mm 7 BAAE> (1)

38T Pulley (1)
38T 7—1)—(1)

Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1)
N7 YV GRIVE—-C(1)/D(1)

b

38T Gear Differential Cover (1)
3TF7TF7H/IN—(1)

e

Gear Differential Housing (1)
FTFINTIVT(1)

Standard Hard Main Chassis (1)
XA v—(1)




13. Parts Include / 8 S&(c

SHBIN—-Y

E/INLA MFZAT2 b FR/RF(2)

-

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (10)

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (6)
M3 x 6 x Tmm ANX—H— (6)

M3 x 8mm Set Screw (4)
M3x8mm -ty FX U 1—(4)

i

M4 x 10mm Set Screw (4)
M4x10mm -ty F X7 1) 21— (4)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (2)
4.8mm R—JVAZ v FL=6(2)

ot

5.8mm Ball Stud H=4mm (4)
5.8mmiA—)VAZ v K K4mm (4)

M3 x 46mm Pin (4)
M3 x46mm E/ (4)

Separate Suspension Mount FR/RF (2)

M3 x6mm 75w bAwY FXZ1) 2—(10)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm (6)
YAV by ATy Omm (6)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.35mm (2)
GRAIIV My A T7EY F035mm(2)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0.70mm (2)
YAIO Y by bF T4y F0.70mm (2)

Suspension Mount Nut Offset 1.05mm (2)
YRV My A T7EY F 1.05mm (2)

.

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset Omm (2)
YAV bMFYy ATy b Omm-0770.5m (2)

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0 35mm -A(1)/B(1)
YAV bFY A T7€Y F0.35mmA(1)/B(1)-03770.5mm

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset 0 70mm-A(1)/B(1)
YRRV My A7y F0.70mmA(1)/B(1)-B770.5m

Lower 0.5mm Suspension Mount Nut Offset 1.05mm - A (1) /B (1)
YAV bFY A T7EY b 1.05mmA(1)/B(1)-80770.5mm

Rear ARS Mount-L (1) /R (1)
ARSU7=RU > k-L(1)/R(1)

45mm Suspension Mount FF +0 (1)
45mm B AU M FFO (1)

43.7mm Rear Suspension Mount RR (1)
43.7mm Y79 A7k RR(1)

Sa

Front Suspension Arm (2)
70V MFRT7—4L(2)

Rear Suspension Arm (2)
D797 —1(2)

L- )

M1.6 x 3.5mm Socket Screw (4)

.

S

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (17)

S

M3 x 10mm Flat Head Screw (1)

M5 x 7 x 0.5mm Brass Spacer (2)
M5 x7x0.5mm 7’5 A AXR—1—(2)

M1.6x3.5mm F v Ty FXT1) 21— (4)
M2.6 x 8mm Button Head Screw (4)
M2.6 x8mm RZ Ay KXY 1) 1—

M3x6mm 735w kAwY FX7 12— (17)

M3x10mm 75y bAY FAZ 1) a21—(1)

M3 x 5x0.2mm Shim (2)
M3 x5x0.2mm L (2)

M5 x 7 x 0.2mm Shim (2)
M5x7x0.2mm & Ls (2)

O

M4 x 5.6 x 1.1mm Spacer (2)
(4) M4 x 5.6 x 1.1mm AX—1— (2)

M3 x 6 x 2.5mm Bearing (2)
M3 x6x2.5mmAN71)>%5(2)

O

M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M4 x 7 x2.5mm N7 1) > 5 (4)

P

M3 x 15mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x15mm 735w bAY FX71) 1—(2)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1)
4.8mm R—JVRA 2w FL=6(1)

Y mmmm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2)
4.8mm AR—JLAZ v FL=9(2)

o

M6 x 5 x 2.8mm Nut (2)
M6 x5x2.8mm 7+ bk (2)

Of

4mm Steering Flat Head Washer (2)
Amm RATT7 IV T Ty v—(2)

- 26-




13. Parts Include / 8 S&1C

SHBIN—-Y

Bulkhead A (2)
NILI~y FAQ2)

U
Bulkhead B (2)
INLIAY FB(2)

Bearing Holder-C (1) /D (1)
RT7VVGTRIVE—-C(1)/

Motor Mount - Rear (1)
E—2—<or-U7(1

Motor Mount - Main (1)
E—E2—IVE-AX14(1)

OQ
L

M6.1 x 7.5mm

Post (2)

KA F(Q2)
D(1)

Twist Bar 20mm (2)

) Steering Link (1)

M5 x 23.8mm Center Shaft (1)
M5x23.8mm 22—+ 7 k(1)

YA X FIN—20mm (2)

ATFT7IUZTIYT (1)

Midship Belt 279 (1)
Sy Ry INIVE 279(1)

Midship Belt 423 (1)
Ty Ry IRV 423(1)

Steering Arm - L (1)
ATFT7VVTT7—L-L(1)

Steering Arm-R (1)
ATFT7VVTT7—L-R(1)

m

O

4.8mm Ball Stud L=4 (4)
4.8mm R—)V A2 K L=4(4)

ot

5.8mm Ball Stud H=4mm (4)
5.8mm K—J)V A% K K4mm (4)

CollD
[ o

Upper Linkage Mount (4)
TYyN=UDr—I3T7 k(4

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (20)
M3 x6mm REZ Ay KXH V) 21—

Front Shock Tower (1)
Zavkravor7—(1)

Rear Shock Tower (1)
Y723y 27—(1)

Ol

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (2)
M3 x6 x Tmm AN—H—

Ol

M3 x 6 x 1.5mm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x 1.5mm AXR—H— (4)

Ol

M3 x 6 x 3mm Spacer (4)
M3 x 6 x 3mm ANR—H—

()

(4)

Upper Deck (1)
TyIN—7vF(1)

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (12)
M3x8mm 75w kAw FX 1) 21— (12)

Bulkhead Cover A (2)
INVIANY RAN—A(Q2)

Bulkhead Cover B (2)
NIV Ay FHIN—B(2)

Anti-Roll Bar Holder (2)

RAZEZAF—RIVE—(2)

-m

M1.6 x 5mm
Socket Screw (4)
FrvIANy FRY1) 21—

(4)

1.2mm Stabilizer (1)
1.2mm A2 ES 15— (1)

1.3mm Stabilizer (1)
1.3mm AZESAHF—(1)

M3 x 3mm Set Screw (4)
M3x3mmty FRXJ 1) 1—

Stabilizer Locker (4)
AR/ —0y h—

.

4.75mm Stabilizer Ball (2)
475mm A Z2ES A H—K—Ib (2)

Stabilizer Ball Cap (2)
RABRESAH—R—IbFvv 7 (2

(4)

4

M3 x 4mm Set Screw (4)
M3x4dmm -ty F X7 1) 21—

Clm

4.8mm Ball Stud L=3.2mm (4)
4.8mm R—JV A% K L=3.2mm (4)

M4 x 7 x 2.5mm Bearing (4)
M4 x 7 x2.5mm N7 1) > 5 (4)

Cz

4.8mm x 7mm Ball Cap (4)
4.8mmx7mm R—)LF v v 7 (4)

4

-27-




13. Parts Include / ® RICEHBIN—Y

BAG b

) M3 x 3mm Set Screw (2)
M3x3mm+ty FX7 21— (2)

— ]

M3 x 22.9mm Pin (2)
M3 x22.9mm E (2)

—vt—

M3 x 26.4mm Pin (2)
M3 x 26.4mm E> (2)

OJ

M5 x 10 x 3mm Bearing (2)
M5x 10 x3mm N7 > 45 (2)

O.

M5 x 10 x 4mm Bearing (6)
M5 x 10 x 4mm N7 1) >/ 5 (6)

0

4mm Universal Shaft Cushion (2)
Amm AZN—HIVI ¥ T I v 3 (2)

Knuckle Arm (2)
Ty IILT—L1(2)

M3 x 6 x 0.5mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 0.5mm AN—4%—(2)

M3 x 6 x Tmm Spacer (2)
M3 x6 x Tmm AN—1H—(2)
iy

M3 x 6mm Set Screw (2)
M3x6mmty f X1 1—(2)

(i

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x10mm RZ Ay FX71) 12— (2)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (4)
4.8mmiR—JV A2 K L=6 (4)

4.8mm Ball Stud L=9 (2)
4.8mm R—JV A% FL=9(2)

M5.7 x 4.2mm Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7x4.2mm 75> F1—7 (2)

M5.7 x 5.5mm Flanged Tube (2)
M5.7 x5.5mm 75TV F1—7(2)

SANIEOTIE N

SSK Driveshaft (2)
BALFIvIIvT ()

Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (2)
FIVEUTNTF+UT (2

M3 x 6 x 2mm Spacer (2)
M3 x 6 x 2mm AN—1—(2)

Ol

M5 x 7 x 1.5mm Brass Spacer (4)
M5 x 7 x 1.5mm 75 A AX—1— (4)

Ol

28mm Turnbuckle (4)
28mm Z—>/\v 7 )b (4)

32mm Turnbuckle (2)
32mm Z—>/1\v )b (2)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (6)
4.8mmx 16mm R—)bF v v 7 (6)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball End (6)
4.8mmx 16mm R—JVT > F (6)

W

Universal Shaft - 43mm (2)
AZN—HIL+ 7 b -43mm (2)

C-Hub Left (1)/Right (1)
C-Hub Z 1 (1)/A1%81 (1)

#350 Sliicone QOil
#350>)arvAAIb

2.5 x 6 x 0.4mm E-Ring (8)
2.5x6x04mmE!) > % (8)

o

Shock Piston (4 Holes) (4)
avIERRAER—IV)(4)

M12.5 x 1.5mm O-Ring (4)
M12.5x 1.5mm Ol > %5 (4)

=0
Of

Shock Silicon Cap (4)

5.8mm x 10.2mm Ball Cap (4)
5.8mmx 10.2mm R—JbF ¥ v 7 (4)

YawvyvyavFvyv T (4)

Oi

Bottom Cap (4)
RELFvv T (4)

Ol

Upper Cover (4)
7 IN—HI\— (4)

M2.9 x 1.9mm O-Ring (4) VN —— i
M2.9x1.9mmOU > % (4)
M3 x 23mm Shock Shaft (4)
S) [ M3x23mm > av I vk (4) Shock Top Plastic Cap (4) Adjustable Ring (4)
o

0O-Ring Cover (4)
oU>Y5GHIN—(4)

Yav I by TISAF v F vy T () AIREY > 7 ()

M1.4x 14 x20.5mm 5.25T

Big Bore Damper Foam (4)
EvIRTEVIN=T +— L (4)

Spring (4)
ATUVT (4)

Aluminum Spring Base Cover 13mm (4)
FIVERTY VI R—ZA/N—13mm (4)

Oil Shock Body (4)
FAWYavIRT4—(4)

- 28-




13. Parts Include / & @icEZ HB/I\—Y

BAG 8 @
M3 Nuts (2)
M3 Fv k(2
3MM Flat Head Washer (4)

SBMM 75y Ay FOw v —(4)
=
4.8mm Ball Stud L=6 (1)
4.8mmKR—JVAZ v FL=6(1)

o] |

M5.5 x 1T0mm Hex Post (6)
M5.5 x 10mm 7" R X k (6)

N\

Servo Mount (1)
H—RITV k()

PPN
Fw{@%ﬁfﬁﬁ“ﬂgﬁw{?ﬁ%@@

|

Graphite Battery Plate (2)
IZ2774 Ny TU=TL—}(2)

.

M3 x 6mm Flat Head Screw (6)
M3x6mm 75w kAw KX 12— (6)

e

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x8mm 75w kAY FXZ 1) 21— (4)

R

M3 x 18mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x18mm 75y kAY FRAZ 1) 21— (4)

e

M3 x 6mm Button Head Screw (3)
M3 x6mm RZ Ay FX71) 21— (3)

e

M3 x 8mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3x8mmiRZ Ay FXT1)21—(2)

8mm Servo Post (1)
8mm H—RKRZ k(1)

R
:’4‘"&' ; Jyj

Graphite Servo Plate (1) -
TJZ774 M —RTL—1F(1)

(AR T

21mm Turnbuckle (1)
21Imm Z—>/\v7)b (1)

4.8mm x 16mm Ball Cap (1)
4.8mm x 16mm R—)bF ¥ v 7 (1)

4.8mm Servo Ball End (1)
4.8mm H—RAR—JILTV F (1)

Servo Saver 23T (1)
H—RKtA/3—23T(1)

Graphite Upper Battery Plate (2)
G774 T yvIN=INyTU—TL—F (2

Double Sided Sticky Tape (1)
mE7T—7 (1)

BAG 9 c

Flanged Nut - 4mm (4)
75>79F v b -4mm (4)

C—<

Body Clip (10)
RFa—21)v7(10)

Body Post Cushion (4)
RTA—RKAMIvar (4)

4mm Wheel Adaptor (4)
dmm RA— VT Z T2 — (4)

S ——-

M1.6 x 5mm Socket Screw (4)
M1.6x5mmF v v Iy FXT1) 21— (4)

B

M3 x 8mm Flat Head Screw (2)
M3x8mm 75wy kAY FXZ U a1—(2)

M

M3 x 10mm Flat Head Screw (4)
M3x10mm 75y Ay FX2 U 21— (4)

(g

M3 x 10mm Button Head Screw (2)
M3 x10mm REZ Ay RX7 21— (2)

Foam Bumper (1)
TA—=LINVIN—(1)

M2 x 9.8mm Pin (4)
M2 x9.8mm £ (4)

GIEXEXIITEIEIITRG

Front Body Post (2)
7Y FRT4—KZF(2)

‘mm

Rear Body Post (2)
D7RT4—KAH(2)

Bumper (1)
INVIN—(1)

Aluminum Upper Bumper (1)
TIVET v IN—I\VIN—(1)

- 29-




DRIVER

(#8B)

DATE [0 7 07 7 2020

FINAL POSITION (zesms

BEST LAPS (&:m%0

CIRCUIT (&8 PYC
M Place (%) [Jindoor (z=m) Outdoor (5h)
[110)s CAVEJRADIOICONTROIRTOURIN G, W Track (i) Asphalt (%) [ ] Carpet (it:#)
s-?'zg-gg 7 W Traction (n&#) [ ] High (%) Medium () [ Low u®)
/ W Track Condition (i5Ht:4kiR) [V]Flat (F8) [] Bumpy (@s#)
Solid Axle Wheel Hex L shock absorber mmz: |ENEEINEIN
“ (E#ZaEE) [V spool s BELT TENSION ADJUSTMENT Oil (HiRE) BEE) 50 mm
’ [JGear &) |[wb7vay # —
(RiRE/EE) CHub Piston (%) Car?gl;gg;\gle
_ Wt/g [Jue [/] composite 2 3 @Holes 2 °
o —
) .1 mm|————————
z F;l;%dﬁg)y owr [ ] Atuminum Sway Bar (F51842)
2 Spring (##)
4 B 7.3 mm
0 mm 46 Droop (#EE37g)
Bladder Foam
@ 0 mm (HETREL54) 14 mm
ﬁl‘ —L Yes[ ] No[V/] | Downstop
" SUS. CENTER GARVITY (4888 LEPR{L)
~ "
/]up £ n FF [J4smm [/]50mm Rebound (%) mm
FR [J4smm [V]50mm 25 %
[Jow Toe Angle (skf1)
mm Notes () -7
Gear Diff [Jspool () | Rolling Shim e Lo | Ride Height
(2R 0 mm Oil (aitts) (RiGE)
[V] Gear (=t ¢ 350 5.0 mm
(R /) - Camber Angle
5K iston (&%)
_we/g 2 3 @ Holes (sMAR) ,
Puddy - SUS. CENTER GARVITY .7 mm <
(RR) RF [J4smm [/]5.0mm ——— | SwayBar (551
T T RR Dﬁmm [V] 5.0mm Sp"ng (#%)
mm Rolling Shim 1.2 mm
mm [ V] 0 mm 46 mm Blue > —
. 123 12 e ADJUSTMENTﬁ Bladder Foam roop (HE{T12)
» ) —\l\/" ] [ ] compos ey (rETELRE4S) 1.4 mm
E ¥ mm J” JD JD Aluminum "o YeSD NO DownStqp
\ Rebound G (B LEFRAD)
[Juet HE) . 58 mm
Cuex o o Low T 25 % E
Toe Angle (GRfa)
LOW T Wheel Hex T Notes (#) °
1.5 mm 7 mm 4 mm 2
A 1 2 3 4 5 A
OmMOd
WIDTH £i§ WIDTH £i8
187 imm 184 /mm

WHEEL BASE

FRONT (8i77) REAR (#7)

259 imm

WEIGH 72389

Tire Rush I Rush | Spur Gear (x@#) 1714 T 64 Pinion Gear (&iT&8) 28 T
ggggound 40 I 40 | Motor (5:) MAGNUM 4.5 Battery (®ith) IP 6000 MAH
(Iﬂr;;gt)ert 039M I 039M | ESC (=#) HW XR10 Stock Servo (fAms)  Power HDR12
Ys\é)eel P I P | Body (=#) Bulldog Wing (%) Std

' . . . ( Spur/Pinion x 1.9) : 1

: Final Drive Ratio (#tt
E;E)Treatment MGV3 I MGV3 | (L) ( 773 ):1




DRIVER

E8) S ATE

/7 /7

ALPVANCE

FINAL POSITION (zesms

BEST LAPS (&:m%0

CIRCUIT (FiH)

I410)SCAVEJRADIONCONTROLSTOURING

M Place (i)

[Jindoor (zm)

[ outdoor (z=5h)

W Track (54

[]Asphalt (&#)

[] carpet ()

SEITIING 7 M Traction (&) [ ] High @) [] Medium () [ Low u®)
SHEBET / [l Track Condition (i3t [JFlat (w8 []Bumpy (@)
Solid Axle 0 | Wheel Hex i shock absorber mmz: |ENEEINEIN
o S H#h (e
“ (EHEE ) PO ) | [ TENSION ADJUSTMENT Oil (i) (RESFE) mm
m [(JGear @) [|wr7ay #
(RiRE/EE) i . Camber Angle
R C Hub Piston (&%) (BMER) .
Wt/g [ ] compostte 2 3 4 Holes
o ) mm |/
z T)J%(;g)y [ ] Atuminum b ——————— [ SwayBar (F5#i®)
Rolling Shim Spring (&%)
) ) mm
4 mm
1 mm mm
S

[(Jow 7

Bladder Foam
(REBIELEH)

Yes[ ] No[]

Rebound (i)

SUS. CENTER GARVITY
F F D 4.5mm D 5.0mm
F R D 4.5mm D 5.0mm

%

Notes (f#&f)

Droop (hE{7i8)
mm

Downstop
(HRES LEPR{L)
mm

Toe Angle (%)

shock absorber #®z2

Gear Diff Rolling Shim Ride Height
e oo (58 pr— (het635)
|:|Gear (&) 4 mm
(HRE/ER) P— Camglifegré\ngle
Wt/g 2 3 4 Holes )
° Puddy SUS. CENTER GARVITY mm
[6:2)] RF D45mm DS.Omm - - Sway Bar (5 1812)
RR Dﬁmm DS.Omm Sp"ng G‘E%)
mm mm
mm 5
BT
5 mm ! Bladder Foam roop (EHTE)
ek — L] [ ] composi (TR G4%) mm
> mm | [] Aluminum Yes[ ] No[ ] Downstop
Rebound (&) (R L RA)
oo o
Toe Angle (GRfa)
[Jiow T Wheel Hex Notes () 3
mm
1 mislu]uls t
WIDTH £iE WIDTH 218
/mm /mm

WHEEL

BASE

v /mm v
FRONT (BiF) REAR (&)
Tire I | Spur Gear (xi#) T Pinion Gear (EiTH) T
ggggound I | Motor (i) Battery (=ith)
(Iﬂrlsg?rt I | ESC (=#) Servo (fAmRE)
(HE) . -
Tire Treatment Final Drive Ratio (gtt) ( Spur/ Pinion X 1.9):1
() ( ) i1




DRIVER

E8) S ATE

/7 /7

ALPVANCE

FINAL POSITION (zesms

BEST LAPS (&:m%0

CIRCUIT (FiH)

I410)SCAVEJRADIONCONTROLSTOURING

M Place (i)

[Jindoor (zm)

[ outdoor (z=5h)

W Track (54

[]Asphalt (&#)

[] carpet ()

SEITIING 7 M Traction (&) [ ] High @) [] Medium () [ Low u®)
SHEBET / [l Track Condition (i3t [JFlat (w8 []Bumpy (@)
Solid Axle 0 | Wheel Hex i shock absorber mmz: |ENEEINEIN
o S H#h (e
“ (EHEE ) PO ) | [ TENSION ADJUSTMENT Oil (i) (RESFE) mm
m [(JGear @) [|wr7ay #
(RiRE/EE) i . Camber Angle
R C Hub Piston (&%) (BMER) .
Wt/g [ ] compostte 2 3 4 Holes
o ) mm |/
z T)J%(;g)y [ ] Atuminum b ——————— [ SwayBar (F5#i®)
Rolling Shim Spring (&%)
) ) mm
4 mm
1 mm mm
S

[(Jow 7

Bladder Foam
(REBIELEH)

Yes[ ] No[]

Rebound (i)

SUS. CENTER GARVITY
F F D 4.5mm D 5.0mm
F R D 4.5mm D 5.0mm

%

Notes (f#&f)

Droop (hE{7i8)
mm

Downstop
(HRES LEPR{L)
mm

Toe Angle (%)

shock absorber #®z2

Gear Diff Rolling Shim Ride Height
e oo (58 pr— (het635)
|:|Gear (&) 4 mm
(HRE/ER) P— Camglifegré\ngle
Wt/g 2 3 4 Holes )
° Puddy SUS. CENTER GARVITY mm
[6:2)] RF D45mm DS.Omm - - Sway Bar (5 1812)
RR Dﬁmm DS.Omm Sp"ng G‘E%)
mm mm
mm 5
BT
5 mm ! Bladder Foam roop (EHTE)
ek — L] [ ] composi (TR G4%) mm
> mm | [] Aluminum Yes[ ] No[ ] Downstop
Rebound (&) (R L RA)
oo o
Toe Angle (GRfa)
[Jiow T Wheel Hex Notes () 3
mm
1 mislu]uls t
WIDTH £iE WIDTH 218
/mm /mm

WHEEL

BASE

v /mm v
FRONT (BiF) REAR (&)
Tire I | Spur Gear (xi#) T Pinion Gear (EiTH) T
ggggound I | Motor (i) Battery (=ith)
(Iﬂrlsg?rt I | ESC (=#) Servo (fAmRE)
(HE) . -
Tire Treatment Final Drive Ratio (gtt) ( Spur/ Pinion X 1.9):1
() ( ) i1




Spare Parts & Optional Parts /| AN7I\—*Y & 73 FIvix—"

A

e O

O

P

SAK-U320 ¥760 SAK-U322 ¥760 3RAC-SG64114/V2 ¥590 SAK-A505B ¥1020 SAK-A509 ¥850 SAK-A515 ¥2540 SAK-AS516 ¥1020
Graphite Composite Graphite Composite 64 Pitch Spur Gear Upper linkage mount for  Stabilizer Locker for Aluminum Rear Hub Aluminum Damper Adjust
C Hub (4 degree) Knuckle 114T Ver.2 Sakura Advance Sakura Advance Carrier For KI-FADVANCE  Ring & Spring Base Cover
CN\TAEW 771 FYIIWTZ 774+ 64y FRIN—=FT Sakura AdvanceF Sakura AdvanceFd KIT-ADVANCER TIVERYIN=TIv AT
EAEMEIRA) wEEMEHRA) 114TV2 TYN—Ur—I oV RRESAH—Ovh— FIVEUTINTFv )T & ATA VI N—=RHI\—
SAK-A524 ¥510 SAK-A525 ¥510 SAK-A529/A ¥510 SAK-A529/B ¥250 SAK-A529/C ¥340 SAK-A529/D ¥340 SAK-A530 ¥1690
Front Suspension Arms Rear Suspension Arms Steering Post For Steering Spacer Mé x 5 x 2.8 Nut For 4mm Steering Flat Head ~ Bulkhead Cover
For Advance 2K18 For Advance 2K18 Advance 2K18 M4x56x1.1 Advance 2K18 Washer(specially) For Advance 2K18
ADVANCE 2K18 EVOR ADVANCE 2K18 EVOF ADVANCE 2K18 EVOH AT TG ANR—H— ADVANCE 2K18 EVOH 4mm A7 72975 vk ADVANCE 2K18 EVOF
7Y bRT— L V7Y A7 — L ZATFTIVT KRR M4 x56x1.1 M6x5x28 vk Ay Ry v —(HREMR) NIV RN —
SAK-A534 ¥510 SAK-A536/V2  ¥3050 SAK-A538 ¥3390 SAK-A541 ¥1350 SAK-A542 ¥1690 SAK-A543 ¥1690 SAK-AS544 ¥1690
M5 x 7 X 1.5 Brass Spacer  Aluminum Servo Mount M1.4x14x20.5 7075 FR-RF Suspension 7075 ARS Rear Suspension 7075 Suspension Mount FF 7075 Suspension Mount RR
For Advance 2K18 For ADVANCE Ver.2 Spring Set Mount For Advance 20 Mount For Advance 20 (45mm) For Advance 20 (43.7mm) For Advance 20
ADVANCE 2K18 EVOF ADVANCER 7’ IL=H M1.4x14x20.5 Advance 2077V = Advance 2077 )L = Advance 20677/LX7075 Advance 20/77)L=7075
M5 x7 X 1.5 BERANR—H— —RIIb Ver2 2TV T 1y b 7075 FR-RFH AU b 7075 ARSUT7H AR UV AT MFF-0(45mm) B A7 FRR(43.7mm)
L4
2y & O o
°0e %
o @
SO e || o o
P4
oo (@ O
@
¥ & O o)
&
SAK-A545 ¥850 SAK-A546 ¥4400 SAK-A546A ¥1700 SAK-A546B ¥1020 SAK-A546C ¥1020 SAK-A548 ¥1350 SAK-A551 ¥1690
Suspension Mount Nut Big Bore Aluminum Oil Low Profile Bigbore Main ~ Upper Cover Damper Bottom Cap Front Graphite Shock 7075 Aluminium Gear
For Advance 20 Damper Set Body (16mm) For SAK-A546 For SAK-A546 For SAK-A546 Tower For Advance 20M  Adaptor For Advance 20M
Advance 20/ Advance 20BEYYRTT  SAK-AS46EO—TOT7AIVE SAK-A546F SAK-A546FZ > Advance 20MAYZ 774 Advance 20M/f
YRITU My b WEFAAIWE YIS~k VTRTAAYRTA—06mm) 7/ 5—H/\— IN=RELFvyT frOvhyavseT— 70757 VIRFT T AT 5~
° ~ \
Y 4
S J
> ?
v
SAK-A552 ¥1020 SAK-A555 ¥1690 SAK-AS557 ¥1020 SAK-A559 ¥510 SAK-A561/V2  ¥1690 SAK-A567 ¥2710 SAK-A567A ¥680
7075 Aluminium Steering  PULLEY For Twist Bar 20mm For Differential Bearing Graphite Battery Tray Gear Differential 38T 38T Gear Diff Housing
Link For Advance 20M Advance 20M Advance 20M Housing For Advance 20M For ADVANCE Ver.2 For KITADVANCE 21 For KIT-ADVANCE 21
Advance 20MA707577 11 Advance 20MA Advance 20MFA Advance 20MA ADVANCERYZ 774 KIT-ADVANCE 21/ KIT-ADVANCE 21/
ZRTFTIVGIY T—=)— WA ZN—=20mm TINTIVTINGI VYT Ny T —kL— Ver2 *77738T FTTTINTI 38T
SAK-A567B ¥680 SAK-A567C ¥850 SAK-A567D ¥340 SAK-A568 ¥2370 SAK-AS568A ¥1690 SAK-AS69AL ¥8120 SAK-A569HD  ¥5280
38T Spool Pulley For Diff Outer Join For Gasket Pad For Front Spool Housing Front Spool Outer Join Aluminum Main Chassis Graphite Main Chassis
KIT-ADVANCE 21 KIT-ADVANCE 21 KIT-ADVANCE 21 For KIT-ADVANCE 21 For KIT-ADVANCE 21 For KI"ADVANCE 21 For KITADVANCE 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21H KIT-ADVANCE 21/ KIT-ADVANCE 21H KIT-ADVANCE 21/ KIT-ADVANCE 21870/ KIT-ADVANCE 214 KIT-ADVANCE 21F
3BTRS —ILT—1— FTITIE—=TI3A Vb ARGy I R TOAVRRT=IVING DIV R T =T 08 —=I34 U TIVEAA Vv — TSTT7A MR v—



Spare Parts & Optional Parts /| AN7I\—*Y & 73 FIvix—"

SAK-A570 ¥1690 SAK-A571 ¥680 SAK-A572 ¥2370 SAK-AS573 ¥2370 SAK-AS573A ¥1690 SAK-A574 ¥1690 SAK-A575 ¥850
One Piece Suspension Graphite Rear Suspension  Bulkhead For Aluminum Motor Mount  Spur Gear Mount For Wipers Arms 16.5mm Lay Shaft M5 x 23.8mm
Mount FR for Advance_FR Sfiffener For Advance 21 KIT-ADVANCE 21 For Advance KIT-ADVANCE 21 For KIT-ADVANCE 21 For Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21/ Advance 217 >774F  KIT-ADVANCE 21/ KIT-ADVANCE 21/ KIT-ADVANCE 21F KIT-ADVANCE 21F KIT-ADVANCE 21F
YAITV R UTPHYARFTF— INVIAY R TIVZE—EZ—XTVbE AN=FTI IV 16.5mm T4 /\—7—Ls M5 x 23.8mmL 1+ b
SAK-AS575A ¥680 SAK-A576 ¥760 SAK-AS577 ¥760 SAK-A578 ¥2030 SAK-A578HR  ¥2030 SAK-A5785O  ¥2030 SAK-A578SS ¥2030
Lay Shaft Spacer Rear Belt S3M279-3 Rear Belt S3M423-3 Graphite Upper Deck Graphite Upper Deck Graphite Upper Deck Graphite 1.5mm Upper

M5 x 7 x 0.5 for Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21FIM5 x 7 x

For Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21/

For Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21/

For Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21/

For Advance 21
IST7A T YIN—=TvF

For Advance 21
ISI77A T vIN=TvF

Deck For Advance 21
TZIT7A T YIN—T v+

0.5mmbLAYH T A=Y~ 17~ ~S3M279-3 U7 NJLRS3M423-3 GST7A T YIS—TvE  (\—RI\—=V3Y) (VIh\=23y) (1.5mm/E )
Q ,@ /
( &Q V. f)
SAK-AS579 ¥1690 SAK-AS580 ¥850 SAK-AS580A ¥850 SAK-AS580B ¥680 SAK-AS581 ¥3050 SAK-AS8TA ¥850 SAK-A582 ¥850
Rear Shock Tower Front Stabilzer 1.2-1.5mm  Rear Stabilzer 1.2-1.5mm  Stabilzer Ball Cap Set ARS Active Toe system ARS Graphite Plate Air Flow 40 x 40mm
For Advance 21 For Advance For Advance For Advance 21 For Advance For Advance For Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21/ KIT-ADVANCE 21 78>k  KIT-ADVANCE 21FJ77 X KIT-ADVANCE 21FiAZE KIT-ADVANCE 21FARS KIT-ADVANCE 21FARS KIT-ADVANCE 21/

TS77A M3y T—

RZ2EZAH—(1.2-1.5mm)

ZESAH—(1.2-1.5mm)

S —R—IbFry T

TITAT =Y RT I

ISI77ANTL— 40 x 40mm T7 70—

iy
iy

SAK-A583 ¥1690
Aluminum Tranmission
Ball bearing housing_C_D
TIVISZVRAZIyavR
—IWRTIVTINGIVY

SAK-F94 ¥340
M5.5 x 10mm Hex Post
For Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21/

M5.5 x 10mm 7S8R+

SAK-U130/V2/BK  ¥1020
Wheel Adaptor (4mm)

- Thick Ver.2
RA—=IVT7 BT Z—(4mm) -
BWaAT7(Ver2) - £V

SAK-D4823/BK  ¥2030
Aluminum Upper Bumper
For Advance 21
KIT-ADVANCE 21H

TIVET wIN—I\VI\—




o1z _[0zz [ecc |ige [ogC |ve¢ [see [eve |ive [15¢ |95z [092 |s9z [olz |9iz 00'vL
612 [ezZ |9z2 062 |vEC |[8€¢ |eve |ove |ose |vSe |6se |v9Z |692 |viz 622 s8¢ 00'5L
e |92 |62 |ee2 |i£2 |we |sve |eve |ese |sse |e9z |292 |ezz sz |esz |68 |s6e 009L
Scz_[6ce [cec [oec |ove [we [sve [e9¢ [1S¢ [19¢ (992 [1iz |9l [18¢ [I8¢ [e62 [662 [S0€ 0022
[2z [z€z [sez |6ec |eve |Zve |1G2 |92 [092 |99Z |69z |viz |082 |SLe 162 |962 |c0€ |60€ |sie 0082
€2 |s€c |se¢ |eve |ove [0S¢ |vae [65¢ [c9¢ [89¢ |eL¢ |sLz |ese |68 |v6e |00E |90€ |eLe |sle |oze 0062
vez [se2 [wz |svz [evz [esz [8sT [e9C [0 [T [9zz [182 |187 |eec |86z |v0€ o€ |iL€ [eee |oge [se€ 0008
167 fove |vwwz [svz [esc [i52 [19T |92 [orz |siz [oez [s8z [06T |oez [e0€ [80€ |vi'€ [Lz€ [Le€ |se€€ [eve [ose 00'l8
0vZ |eve |Lve |1SC [sS¢ [09C |v9C [69C |eLc |[8Lc |[e8c |68<C |v6¢ [00€ |so€ |zL'€ |8sLE |sc€ |le€ |6e€ |ovE |vsE |29€ 008
[ovz [6ve [esT [LSC [¢9c |99 |12 |sLc |08c |s8c |06¢ |96C |LO€ |Z0€ [ev€ |SL€ |ez€ |62€ |96€ |eWe |0S€ |8S€ |29€ |si€ 00'€8
vz |eve [es¢ |lG¢ [¢9¢ |99 |vL¢ |sLc |082 [s8<¢ |06¢ |962 |10€ |Z0€ [eve [6b€ |oze |ec€ |ove |ive |ss€ |9 |1zt |osE |68 0078
8vC ¢S [95¢ [09C [S9C [69C |vLC [8LT [e8C [88C |v6¢ [66¢C [G0€ |LhE |LLE [e2€ |0E€ |9€€ |vpE |LS€ |6G€ |L9€ |9L€ |s8€ |v6€ |vOF 00's8
vST [8SC [c9¢ [29C |vc |9l [08C |s8C |06 [s6¢ |LOE [90€ [ebe [sb€ |ve€ |lz€ et |ovE [spe |sS€ |e9€ |1L€ |0s€ |68€ |66€ 607 |61¥ 0098 | Z
vSZ [85C [¢9¢ |L9C [T |9z |08C [s8C |06C |s62 [10€ |90€ |cb€ [skE |ve€ [i€€ |£€ |vwE [¢S€ |es€ |L9€ |9L€ |v8€ |v6€ |e0v |eLv |vev |sev o | O
ST [19C [s9C [0z |vZz |6lc [e8c [88c |c62 [66C |vO€ |ob€ [SbE [cc€ |sc€ [vE€ |iwE [svE [95€ [e9€ |eL€ |08€ |68€ |s6€ |s0% |slv |ec¥ |ovw oSt 0% |
09C [v9C |89 [eLZ |iLc |e8c [I8C [¢6¢ |L6C [c0€ |L0€ |[eve [6be |se€ |ee€ [sc€ |ave [e5€ [09€ [89€ [9L€ |vg€ |e6€ |€0¥ |cbv |eev |vev |svv |LST |olv 0068 | =
€9C |9C 1L |9lc |08C |s8¢ |06¢ |6¢ |00€ |s0€ [vbe |ZbE |ece [6ce |se€ |eve [eve [|9S€ |v9€ [ecLe |08€ |68¢€ |[se€ |L0v |LL¥ |scv |sev |0s¥ |eov |siv |es¥ 0006 | &
997 |0L¢ |vZc |6L¢ |e8¢ |88C |e6¢ [86¢ |c0€ |60€ |vie |ozE |oce |ece [6e€ |ove [es€ [09€ [89€ [oL€ [v8E€ [e6€ [0V |eLv |ez¥ |eew |ebv |ss¥ 9% |osv |v6¥ [60S 0016 | &
69C el |LiT [¢8C |L8C |16 [9%6¢ |L0€ |L0€ [ebe |8t |wc€ [06€ [9e€ |[evE [05€ [|/S€ |v9€ [cL€ |os€ |[88€ [L6€ 0% [9VV |ogw |L€v |sv¥ |09% |eLv [98F |66% |vLS |o€S 0026 | O
zlz [9LT |08C |s8C [06C |s6¢ |66 |S0€ o€ [9L€ [icE |le€ |ce€ [ove |ovE [eS€ [19€ [89€ [9L€ [v8€ [e6€ [cOv [Lv¥ |1cv [V [evw |esv |s9¥ 8% |L6w |s0S |02S |s€S |2 006 | —f
Sz [6/C [e8c [88C |e6¢ |86 [e0€ [80€ |[cb€ [6b€ |se€ |l€€ [l£€ [eve [0S€ [IG€ |v9€ |cZ€ [08€ [ss€ |L6€ [0V |Sb¥ |sev [9€¥ |Zvv |ss¥ |oLv |esv |96% |0L'S |ses |iv'S |8ss |9ZS 0076 | O
787 |/8C |16C |96 [W0€ |90€ |[tb€ [ZLE [ce€ |[sc€ |ve€ |wE |vE [va€ [L9€ [89€ [oL€ |v8€ [¢6€ [10¥ [ob¥ |ocv [0E¥ [ovv [1Gv [€9% szt |ss¥ |L0S |9LS |LeS |v'S |[¥9S |28S |209 0096 | L
06C |v6¢ |66¢C |r0€ |60€ |vi€ [0ce |9c€ |ce€ [sce |vre [1G€ [8G€ |s9€ |cZ€ [08€ [88€ |L6€ [0v |Sbv |vev |vev |ovv [9Gv [89¥ [08% |e6¥ |L0S |LzS |9€S |ess |0ZS |8ss |809 |629 009 | U
167 |c0t |L0€ [ebe [sb€ |ece [6ce |se€ |wwe [sve [vo€ [19€ [69€ [|oL€ |v8€ [¢6€ [|L0v |obv [6bv [62% |6ev [05¥ |19v [eLv [s8¥ [86% |2L's |l2S |e¥'S |8sSs |95 |s6S |vL9 |9g9 |8s9 00726 M
S0t [0L€ [9V€ [1c€ |lc€ |ee€ [6e€ |ShE [IS€ [85€ SOt |[eL€ |08 |88 [96€ [S0V [vbv |ecv [ecv [evw [vSv 99 LV |06% [€0S |ZVS |zes |sv'S |v9S |28 |109 [129 |ev9 |99 |069 0086 | 5
yI'E |6l€ |/e€ [0c€ |9e€ |evEe [sve |sG€ [c9€ [69€ |9L€ |v8€ [¢6€ [00F |60V [skv [scv |lev [svy [6Sv |02V [e8v |s6% [80S [e¢S |Z€S |ess oS |88'S |L09 |29 |6¥9 |2L9 |69 |eeL 0066
2zt |sct |ce€ [6c€ |sve [e5€ [8G€ |S9€ |[cL€ [08€ [ss€ [96€ [v0¥ [eb¥ |cev [eev [|evv |[eSv €9y |sLv |[Z8% [00S |vb'S |8 [ev'S [6SS [9LS |v6S |€L9 |e€9 |ss9 629 |v0Z [1€Z |09L 0000} m
€€ |L€€ |[evE [6vE |sG€ [c9€ [69€ [9L€ |v8€ [¢6€ [00% [s0% |Lbv |9z¥ |9cv [ovv [|/Sv [89% [08¥ [¢6% |S0S [6b'S [|eeS [evS [v9S [¢8S [009 |69 |0v9 |299 |s89 |LLZ |seZ |89 |oos 0070V | 3
Ove |ore |c5€ [6G€ |99€ |[cL€ [08€ [88€ [96€ [v0v [cbw |iev [l€v |ovw [1Gv |19y [eLv |e8v [L6% [0bS |veS [8€S |v&S [02S |Z8S 909 |sz9 |99 |899 |269 |sLZ |s¥Z |sLZ |sos |evs 0oL | 5
6ve |95¢ |c9€ [69€ |9L€ |v8€ [16€ [66€ [s0% [9bv |scv |sev |ovv |oGv [99% |ZZv [68% [c0G [SbS [62G |wwS 695G |9LG [66G [2b9 |1€9 259 |s29 669 |szZ |esZ |e8Z |si's |18 |o6s 00°€0)
65€ |99t |[cL€ [08€ [/8€ |s6€ [0¥ [cbv |ocv [0Ev [ecv |evv [09F [0L% [¢8v [v6v [0S |ocS [ve'S [evs [s9S [18S [66S |89 |Z£9 (659 189 |90 [2€Z |09 |06 |€z8 |658 |868 |1¥6 0070
69°C |9/t |v8€ [16€ [66€ |0V [9vv [vev |vev [evy [esv |9V [SLv |8% |66v [cb'S S¢S [6€S [vSS [0S |Z8S [S09 [ec9 w9 [S99 (889 |eLZ |6€L /92 |86Z |1€8 |98 |l06 |056 |866 |00°SOL
08€ |/8€ |s6€ [0v |Lbv |ocv |62y [scv |[svv [ssv [89% |os¥ [16¥ [v0S [91'S [0ES |vb'S [6SS [SLS |65 [0b'9 [6¢9 [059 129 |v69 [6bZ |ovZ |sLL |90 |6€'8 |98 |SL6 |656 |Z000L |00°90F
16€ [66€ |0V [Sb¥ |vev |cev [evy [¢Sv [cOv [eLv |v8v |96% [80S |12S |seS [6vS |96 |18 [86G [9b9 [ee9 [959 [8L9 [W0L |[9¢Z [eSZ |egZ |ev's |i¥'e |v8'8 |ve6 [89%6 |LL0L |00Z0L
90V |0bv |6V [scv |Z£v |ovv [95¥ [99% |LZv [68¥ [00G [evS [9¢S |ovS |eGS [0LS [98G |09 [cz9 |w9 [¢99 |v89 [80Z |ceZ [09Z [68Z |izg |ss8 |e68 |e€6 |LL6 |9z0L |008O0L
viv |ecv |ev |y |0Sv [09% [1¥ [¢8% [e6% [S0G [8bS [1€S |ovS |09G [6LS [¢6G 609 |[8c9@ |v9 [899 069 |viZ [ovZ |Z9Z |67 [828 |e98 |006 |L¥6 |98%6 |90l |0060L
Ty |S€v |svv [vsv [vO% [sZv |98 [86% [0S [e2S |9ES [0S [S9S |18 |26S [Sv9 [e€9 |69 [v29 |69 |velL |9vZ [vLZ w08 [9€® |18 606 |056 |S66 |sr0lL [000FL
65V |6vv |85V |69V |6l [06% [0S |vb'S |LcS |IwS |s5S [02S |98 [€09 [0c9 [6€9 659 089 |[€0Z [ZgZ |eSL [8Z |1k w8 [64€ |16 656 |v0OL |SSOL |0OFLL
€5V |e9v [cLv [v8v |s6% |L0G [6bS €S [ov'S |09 |SLS |16 [809 [9z9 |sv9 [599 [98°9 |60 |veZ [09Z [88L |[sv'® |15 |Z88 |56 [Z9%6 |eL'OL |[¥90L |00CHE
19V |LLv [esv |66 |LbG |veS |£S |16S |GG [08G [96G [cb9 [l€9 [169 |19 [e69 [9vZ |ovZ |L9Z |67 |9c8 |658 |36 €6 |[946 [¢cOb |proL |00°€LL
187 |67 [v0G [9rG [8cG |evS 696 [0LG |G8G [200 [6L9 [I69 [059 |19 669 [ccZ |ZvL [vZL |08 [ee8 [998 [c06 |e¥6 [G86 |LeOF [e8 0L |00FLE
0059 [ 00'%9 | 00°€9 [ 0029 | 00°+9 | 00°09 | 00°'6G | 00'8G | 002G | 00°9G | 00°SG | 00'¥S | 00°EG | 002 | 00'¥G | 0006 | 00'6¥ | 00°8¥ [ 00'Z¥ | 00'9% | 00°GY | 00%¥ | 00'EY | 00°Zv | 00"k | 00°0% | 00'6E | 00°'8E | 00'ZE | 00'9E | 00'GE | 00'%E | 00'EE | 00'2€ | 00'FE | 00'08 | 00°6Z | 00'8Z | 00°'ZZ | 00°92 | 00°'GZ | 00°¥2 | 00°€2 | 00°2¢ | 00'FZ | 00°02 061
dV3O NOINId HOlld ¥9 40 'ON oney
LCC |[L€C |9€C |0F'CT |S¥'C |LST |9SC |29C [89C |vLT (08T |48C |96C [20€ |OL'E [8LE€ [LZ€ |L€€ [9F'E |L9€ |89°¢€ 29
0€'C |S€C [6€C [WPC |6¥'C [99C |09C (99C |[¢LC |8LC [98C |¢6C |66'C [L0'E |SL'E [VCE€ [€€€ |ev'E [2S€ |€9€C [vL'E |98°C €9
¥e'C |8€C |[ev'Cc |[8¥C |€SC [6SC |¥9C (0LC [9LC |€8C |[06C |L6C |VO'E |CL'E |0C€ |62€ |8€€ |Lb'E |8G€ [89E |08EC |CB6E [SOV 9
8EC |[C¥C |LvC |2SCT |LGC |€9C |89CT |vLC (18T |L8C |[v6C |LOE |60C [LZL'E |SZ€ [¥EE€ [e¥'E |€SE [€9€ |vL'€ [98°€ [86C |CLY |9CV S9 =z
Ww'e |9v'C¢ |[LS¢ |[9SC |l9C [L9C |€LC |6LC |S98C |¢6C |66C |90°€ [PL'€ |CC€ |0€€ |6EE |8F'E [8G'E |69€ [08'EC |C6'€ |SOV [8L'V |CE€V [8vV 99 o
Svz |05 |95 09T |99C |1LT |LLZ |€8C |68C |96C |[s0€ |0OL'E [SL'E |9¢€ |SE€ |vpE |vSE |[v9€ |pL€ [98'€ |86€ |V |vev |eev |sSv |LLY 9 | -
€6'C |8SC |¥9C [69C |SLC (18T |/8C |¥6C [00C |80€C [SL'E |€2€ |lee |ob'E |6¥E |6SEC |69€ |08€E [26€ YOV |LL'v |LEV |9vv L9V |6LYV [L6V 89 o
29'Cc |[89C |€LC |(6LC |98'C (L6C |[86°C |S0°€ [CL'C |0C€ |82C |9g€ |Sv'€ |¥S'€ |V¥9'€ |SL'C |98'€C |l6'€ |OLV |€Cv |V |¢SY |89V [98FV |¥O'S [¥C'S 69 M
LL'C |LL°C |€8C |68°C [96'C [COE |60€C [LL'E |¥CE€ |€e€ [LP'E |0GE [6S°€ [69€ |08EC [L6'E€ |€0OV 9LV |62V |evy |6SV |SLYv |€6'V |CL'S |C€'S |¥S'S 0L W
L8C |/8C |€6C |00€ |L0€ |PL'E |LZE [62C |L£€ |9v'E |SS€ |G9€ |SL°€ |S8€ |L6€ |60V |CZYv |s€v |0SY |99t [28F |00G |6L'S |OP'S |96 |/8'S L. o
L6C¢ |/6'C |[VO€ |[LL'E |8L'€ [9¢€ Y€€ |[ev'e |LG€ |09€ |0L'€ |08€ [L6€ |20V |Skv 8¢V |WY |99V [¢LY |68V [L0G |9¢'S |Lv'G |0LS |S6'S |29 cL ”_
20t |80¢ |sl'e [ege |oee [8€€ [LbE |9G°€ [S9'C |GL€ |98'€ |96°€ |80V |02V €€V |Lvv |29V |8LYV |S6v |PL'G [€€'G |S§'G [8L°G [€09 |0€9 (099 €L (o)
cl’e |0Ce |LZ€ |[see |eve |2¢ge |19 |oL€ [08'€ [L6E |20V |PLY |9t |6€v |¥SY |69 |S8F |06 [L2'S |G |99 |98G |LL'9 [6€9 |0L9 [€0°L V. T
vZc'e [LE€ |6€€ [8FE |9G°€ |S9€ |GL€ |98'€C [96°€ |0V [6LY |C€Y [Sv¥ |09V |SL¥ [L6F |60G |8CS [8¥'G |0L'S |[¥6'G [0C9 |8¥'9 649 |€LL |0S'L 7 n
9€€ |p'E [¢G€ [19€ [0L€ |08 |06€ |0V [ebv |ac¥ |8Ev [IG¥ |99 |18 [86% |[9L'G |9€S 9GS |[8LS [209 [8¢9 959 [88°9 |ezZ |09L |c0°8 oL | o
8y’ |/G€ |99 [SL'€ |S8'€ [S6'€ |[90Fv 8LV [0€V |e¥v [LSV |CLv |88V |PO'S |€2G |2v'S |€9G |S8'G [0L'9 |99 [99'9 |169 |[C€L |0LL |EL'8 [L9'8 1L Cc
19°¢ [LL'e |08'€ |06€ |0V [CLY €V [9€Y |6¥YY |€9FV [8L% |¥6'F [LL'G |66 |6V'S [0LG |€6'S [8L'9 (P9 |¥L'9 [90°L |bpL [08°L |€28 |CL'8 |9C'6 8/ A
GL'€ |[S8'C |S6'€ (90V |LL'V |6V [PV |SSY [69F |¥8F |00G |8L'S |9€°G |99°G |ZL'G |009 |SC9 €99 [¢8'9 |SLL [LG'L |06°L |¥E8 [€8'8 |8€6 [LOOL 6. 9
06'c |00V |[LLv [2Zv vV [LvY (L9 (SLv |06'F |L0G |PCS |E¥'G |€9°G |98'G |809 |€€9 |L99 |69 |¥ZL |09°L |008 |¥P8 [¥6'8 056 [ELOL 08 m
SOy |9ty |8V [OF¥ |€SY [99F |L8F |96V [€L'S |LE'G (0SS [0LG |26 [9L'9 |LP9 |699 [00L |e€L [0LL |OL'8 |9S'8 |SO6 |96 [920L 18 V
v [eev [ovv [85v [eLv [[8% [e06 [orS |l£S 965 |12 |66 |29 |ov9 |19 [s0L [evZ |6LZ |oce |99 [or6 [vi6 |ecor | 28 |
8EYy LSV VOV (8LV |€6F |60G |[9C'S |v¥'S [€9'G [¥8'S |L09 [L€9 LG9 |98'9 |LLL |LG°L |68L |0€8 |98 |8C6 |98°6 [LSOL €8
oGy |69F |¥8Y (66 |SL'G |C€'S [0SS |0LG |L6'S |PL'9 |8€9 S99 |¥69 |SC’L |09L |86°L |OV'8 /88 [6€6 866 [¥9°0L 8
Sy |68Fv [S0°G (le'S |8€'S (LGS |LLG |86'G (L9 |99 (€49 |¢0°L |ve'L |69L |808 098 168 |0S'6 [600L |20l g8
2s LS 0S (914 14 yA4 14 14 124 194 t44 154 oy 6€ 8¢ 1€ 9€ o1 e €€ € 1€ 0g 62 8¢ Lz 92 14 e €C [44 74 0C 6l 8l yA% 9l 13 06°L
dV3O NOINId HO1ld 8% 40 'ON oney
— &L i LFAL)LL (INLTIDNVAQY ) / Mey) onjey 1eadn jeul] (WLZ IDNYAQY )




[~ AT e [ /I A—
I N V4 I AN Y]

VWA na Gl greazii

Copyright © 2020 World Space CAD Industrial Co., Lid./ Z4ERERE; a5



